


Whether you run, walk, or anything in between — cushioning for long-haul efforts on the trails. The

Contents:

we’re committed to embracing the way you move. all-new Catamount Agil is our lightest and fastest
So, we make sure our gear gives runners and walkers trail shoe ever with a streamlined silhouette and
3 Run Signqture 84 Socks all the things they need to hit their stride. Whether it’s second-skin feel. It’s designed to confidently propel
performance apparel or shoes engineered with cutting- you to top speeds with our new SpeedVault Trail
4 Cushion 92 GlOSSCII"y edge technology, we have gear to help anyone forge Plate, while providing the engagement needed to
their own path. navigate technical terrain on race day. The updated
Catamount 3 is lightweight and responsive thanks to
34 speed 98 Ata glcmce This season, new footwear options help runners elevate our nitrogen-infused DNA FLASH midsole cushioning
: their run in more ways than one. On the road, the updated with an updated upper for a more protective,
52 Energlze 112 Sales Reps Glycerin 21 and Glycerin StealthFit 21 offer runners plush, distraction-free feel so runners can take on
56 Trail soft cushioning and smooth transitions with the option ultra-distances in comfort.
to customize the support and fit with the Glycerin GTS
68 Solution el e i I 21 and Glycerin StealthFit GTS 21, to fit seamlessly into The innovation continues in our apparel technology

runners’ lifestyles. And our Speed Collection grows, with as we introduce GO2-™. Inspired by runner feedback,
the introduction of the Hyperion Elite 4. Designed GO:™ fabric delivers lightweight breathability to

with the help of our sponsored athletes, this shoe every run and pairs with our powerful weather-
boasts responsive technology, like nitrogen- focused technology to remain breathable while

infused DNA FLASH v2 and a reengineered offering everything from water-resistance to

propulsion plate, to help runners hit high insulation. In addition to GO-™, we also launch our
speeds on race day. all-new Luxe collection this season. Whether you
wear them on the run or out and about, Luxe tops,
We've also updated our trail line to offer jogger, and hoodie offer a silky-smooth feel and
® performance and protection for trail lightweight, airy comfort all day long. Updates to
n U t I m e (@) runners and hikers alike — whether you’re the High Point apparel collection give committed
barreling down single track or traversing trail runners versatile styles featuring the storage,
’ O dynamic terrain. The Caldera 7 gets an mobility, and protection from the elements they

update this season — now with even more need to enjoy miles in nature with distraction-

nitrogen-infused DNA LOFT v3 technology,  free comfort. Our run apparel pairs perfectly with

the shoe provides soft, adaptable thoughtfully designed accessories that effortlessly
add to your run.

\

.. any pace. .

\ ~ .
- No matter where you go, or how far you’re going, we're

dedicated to shining the spotlight on all runners and
walkers by creating gear as diverse as they are.



Run Signature helps you pick the right shoes.
We start by determining the deviation
between the way your body moves while on
the run versus off - this result determines your
need for support.

Then you choose your preferred experience:
cushioning to keep thing soft, spring-like energy
to propel you forward, or featherlight speed so
you can push your pace. We use what we learn to
match you with your perfect running shoes.

ROAD SHOES DEFINED BY

CUSHION M,

Cushion shoes deliver super softness, so runners can

get lost in the cloudlike comfort and enjoy their miles.

NEUTRAL

SUPPORT MAX

\m

GLYCERIN
STEALTHFIT GTS 21

GLYCERIN
STEALTHFIT 21

ADRENALINE GTS 23 GHOST MAX

TRACE 3

A SHOE FOR EVERY RUN. A SHOE FOR ALL WHO RUN.

Wl ()

SPEED = _—=—

Speed shoes are made so runners can rocket to

their next PR with nothing weighing them down.
NEUTRAL SUPPORT MAX

HYPERION ELITE 4

P

e

HYPERION HYPERION GTS

LAUNCH 10 LAUNCH GTS 10

HYPERION MAX

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR

3



This season we’re offering more — more cushion, more Our Cushion lineup also features the Ghost 16, updated

options, more comfort. Our super-soft Glycerin 21 with our super-soft, nitrogen-infused DNA LOFT v3

and Glycerin StealthFit 21 have a boost of responsive, midsole technology to deliver reliable cushioning and
nitrogen-infused DNA LOFT v3 cushioning for supreme comfort with every stride. The new Ghost 16 is joined

softness underfoot. Designers packed in even more DNA by the all-new Ghost Max, which provides a protective,

LOFT v3 cushioning while keeping the shoe lightweight, comfortable feel to runners and walkers alike thanks to

so runners and walkers can get even more of the our unique midsole rocker geometry — GlideRoll Rocker o
plushness they love. Wearers can get the fit they want — that actively assists in rolling your foot forward for an

by choosing between the performance fit runners and effortless feeling underfoot. A tall stack of DNA LOFT

walkers know and love — which offers a classic blend of v2 foam to cushion every landing and reduce pressure ©
cushion and breathability — or StealthFit, which provides underfoot for a protected feeling on the go. C
stretch and compression for an adaptable fit and sleek (o)

look. Plus, Glycerin GTS 21 and Glycerin StealthFit
GTS 21 combine cushion and support thanks to
GuideRails® technology, which helps align the
body in its natural motion path for distraction-
free comfort on the run.




020 -BigOpprrinmicy

\g& M s
W MENS T0415 (T

NAN
dmﬂu% ?.4 °“\”3l Q"“

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
110419 1D 474 7-13,14,15 1D 02/01/2024
[ NEw| G LYC E R| N 2'] Cl\[“r'"' 110419 2E 474  8-13,14,15 2F 02/01/2024
$160 | #0088 gwr“ m Ll 110419 1D 184 7-13,14,15 1D 02/01/2024
0 - 474 Blue Opal/Black/Nasturtium 184 Coconut/Forged Iron/Yellow 429 Blue/Nightlife/Black 619 Grenadine/Salsa/Black 110419 1D 429 7-13,14,15 1D 02/01/2024
Super-soft cushioning for Tow9 D6 731415 D 02/01/2024
Supreme CcO m]co rt. < 110419 1D 151 7-13,14,15 1D 02/01/2024
k \,GQ* % 110419 1D 090 7-13,14,15 1D 02/01/2024
(DN 110419 2E 090 8-13,14,15 2E 02/01/2024
@’i‘,\b Supreme softness 10419 1D 020 7-13,14,15 D 02/01/2024
Now with more super-soft, nitrogen-infused DNA LOFT \"S 110419 2E 020 8-13.14,15 o 02/01/2024

v3 cushioning that is optimized to be lightweight,

151 White/White/Grey - 090 Black/Grey/White - 020 Black/Black 110419 1D 366 7-13, 14, 15 1D 03/01/2024

responsive, and durable for plush comfort.

Weight: 9.8 oz Midsole Height: 28:18 Offset: 10 mm

;&:e Improved fit -
G
New, engineered warp knit upper is breathable and
allows for a flexible, accommodating fit while staying
soft against your foot.
(—> Smooth, stable transition
:“ The broad platform stabilizes your foot and promotes
smooth heel-to-toe transitions.
WOMEN’S 120408 H” ‘" ‘I‘ ||| ||HI||I||I| ||| “
STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
120408 1B 496 5-12 B 02/01/2024
What’s New
- New RoadTack rubber includes recycled silica and is 120408 1D 496 612 o QAo
lightweight and durable. 120408 1B 630 5-12 B8 02/01/2024
. Additional 2mm of DNA LOFT v3 midsole for a plush ride. 630 Raspberry/Estate Blue 894 Sunburst/Nasturtium/Purple 195 Coconut/Aqua/Autumn Sunset 120408 1B 894 512 1B 02/01/2024
+ Made with recycled materials equivalent to -
5 plastic water bottles. 120408 1B 195 5-12 1B 02/01/2024
120408 1B 151 5-12 1B 02/01/2024
120408 1B 090 5-12 B 02/01/2024
- 1204 1D -12 1D 2/01/2024
FIT Improved Fit 0408 1D 090 6 02/01/20
120408 1B 020  5-12 1B 02/01/2024
DESIGNING WITH FUNCTIONAL ZONES 120408 1D 020 6-12 1D 02/01/2024
151 White/White/Grey - 090 Black/Grey/White - 020 Black/Black 610 Pink Lady/Fuchsia Pink
120408 1B 610 5-12 B 03/01/2024
tioh Setch Weight: 8.8 oz Midsole Height: 28:18 Offset: 10 mm
Stretch Breathability P
Half Stretch, Half Support
. No Stretch
. High Protection :
(created with reinforcements) SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 7




MEN' 110420 WL

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
[ NEw| G LYC E Rl N GTS 2’] 110420 1D 474 7-13,14,15 1D 02/01/2024

110420 2E 474 8-13,14,15 2E 02/01/2024

$160 | #0088

. . H- 474 Blue Opal/Black/Nasturtium 184 Coconut/Forged Iron/Yellow 429 Blue/Nightlife/Black 110420 1D 184 7-13,14,15 D 02/01/2024

Su per—SOf\t CUShIOﬂIﬂg 10420 1D 429 7-13,14,15 D 02/01/2024

with industry_|egding 110420 1D 090 7-13,14,15 1D 02/01/2024

Su Ort _For SU re e 110420 2E 090 8-13,14,15 2E 02/01/2024

pp p 110420 1D 020 7-13,14,15 1D 02/01/2024

comfort. 10420 2E 020  8-13,14,15 2E  02/01/2024

Weight: 10.5 oz Midsole Height: 28:18 Offset: 10 mm
- 090 Black/Grey/White - 020 Black/Black

Supreme softness

Now with more super-soft, nitrogen-infused DNA LOFT

v3 cushioning that is optimized to be lightweight,

responsive, and durable for plush comfort.

Improved fit

New, engineered warp knit upper is breathable and

allows for a flexible, accommodating fit while staying

soft against your foot.

oo support syswer H” ‘“ |I| ||| ||HI||| |IH H H‘

Our innovative technology supports your body in 3 WOMEN'’S 120409

!ts natural motion path while keeping excess motion STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE

in check.
120409 1B 496 5-12 1B 02/01/2024
120409 1D 496 6-12 1D 02/01/2024
120409 1B 630 5-12 1B 02/01/2024

- 496 Blue/Icy Pink/Rose 195 Coconut/Agqua/Autumn Sunset 120409 1B 195 5-12 B 02/01/2024
. w What’s New 120409 1B 090  5-12 1B 02/01/2024
[p m \o— * “g New Rongock rubber includes recycled silica and is 120409 1D 090 6-12 1D 02/01/2024
%(06 6’&30 lightweight and durable. /K
erk \ - Additional 2mm of DNA LOFT v3 midsole for a plush ride. 2O409 18 020 =12 12 Uzolzozs
- Made with recycled materials equivalent to 120409 1D 020  6-12 D 02/01/2024
5 plastic water bottles. Weight: 9.2 oz Midsole Height: 28:18 Offset: 10 mm

- 090 Black/Grey/White - 020 Black/Black

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 9




ata A ad

Toolbox

aw

Glycerin21
02/01/2024
$160.00
$88.00

M- 100 oz.
W- 91 oz.

2
10mm
DNA LOFT v3

42C

GlycerinGTS 21
02/01/2024
$160.00

$88.00

M-10.5 oz.
W- 94 oz.

21
10mm
Medial GuideRail: DNA

Medial GuideRail: 53C



no
stretch

m GLYCERIN STEALTHFIT 21

$160 | #0088

Supreme softness &
do-it-all design.

Supreme softness

Now with more super-soft, nitrogen-infused DNA LOFT v3
cushioning that is optimized to be lightweight, responsive,
and durable for plush comfort.

Adaptable StealthFit

Updated flat knit upper offers a blend of stretch and
compression that moves with your foot.

Smooth, stable transitions

The broad platform stabilizes your foot and promotes
smooth heel-to-toe transitions.

What’s New

New RoadTack rubber includes recycled silica and is
lightweight and durable.

- Additional 2mm of DNA LOFT v3 midsole for a plush ride.

Made with recycled materials equivalent to
7 plastic water bottles.

Adaptable StealthFit

Fit Knit upper provides zonal structure

and stretch allowing for the ug

adapt to the foot while providing a
locked in fit for the rur

Integrated tongue and collar rit
design allows for mech

ar,

ical stretct

most stretch

135 White/Grey/Black

135 White/Grey/Black

238 Chateau Grey/Forged Iron w@’

108 Coconut/Chateau Grey/Black

840 Carrot Curl/Autumn Maple

532 Raindrops/Purple Sage

3 vt vL/o_rL

MEN’S 110421

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
104211D 135 7-13,14,15 1D 02/01/2024
104211D 238 7-13,14,15 1D 02/01/2024
104211D 840 7-13, 14,15 1D 03/01/2024

Weight: 9.3 oz

Midsole Height: 28:18 Offset: 10 mm

womewsmowo NN

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE

120410 1B 135 5-12 B 02/01/2024
120410 1B 108 5-12 B 02/01/2024
120410 1B 532 5-12 1B 03/01/2024

Weight: 8.3 oz

Midsole Height: 28:18 Offset: 10 mm

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR

n



m GLYCERIN
STEALTHFIT GTS 21

$160 | #0088

Supreme softness &
do-it-all design.

MEN' 110422 (PRI

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE

10422 1D 135 7-13,14,15 1D 02/01/2024

Weight: 10.0 oz Midsole Height: 28:18 Offset: 10 mm

135 White/Grey/Black

Supreme softness

Now with more super-soft, nitrogen-infused DNA LOFT v3
cushioning that is optimized to be lightweight, responsive,
and durable for plush comfort.

Adaptable StealthFit

Updated flat knit upper offers a blend of stretch and

compression that moves with your foot.

GuideRadails holistic support system

Q& D

Our innovative technology supports your body in its
natural motion path while keeping excess motion

in check.
womewszosn NI
STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
What’s New 120411 1B 135 5-12 1B 02/01/2024

« New RoadTack rubber includes recycled silica and is Weight: 8.9 oz Midsole Height: 28:18 Offset: 10 mm

lightweight and durable.

« Additional 2mm of DNA LOFT v3 midsole for a plush ride. 135 White/Grey/Black

- Made with recycled materials equivalent to
7 plastic water bottles.

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 13




A ad

ToolboXx

Glycerin StealthFit 21  Glycerin StealthFit GTS 21

INTRO DATE 02/01/2024 02/01/2024
RETAIL PRICE $160.00 $160.00
WHOLESALE $88.00 $88.00

M- 94 oz. M- 9.7 oz.
o W- 8.4 0z. W-8.70z.
e ouT 3121 32
OFFSET 10mm 10mm
COMPOUND DNA LOFT v3

Medial GuideRail: DNA

DUROMETER 42C Medial GuideRail: 53C



L /... yek 1o maratf
w bool ('oP/\o'fl’ 1% Foot

A e (WAL

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
110418 1D 090 7-13,14, 15 1D 05/01/2024
[NEW| G |_| OST '|6 110418 2E 090  7-13, 14, 15 2F 05/01/2024
110418 1B 040  7-13, 14, 15 1B 05/01/2024

$140 | #0077

. - 090 Black/Grey/White 474 Blue Opal/Black/Nasturtium 456 Palace Blue/Provence OIS D 040 718, T 12 > 95/0 2024
SmOOth, reliable 10418 2E 040  7-13,14,15  2E  05/01/2024
CUShiOﬂiﬂg -[i‘or é 110418 4E 040  7-13, 14, 15 4E 05/01/2024
5 5 110418 1D 474 7-13,14, 15 1D 05/01/2024
dIStI’OCtIOﬂ—ﬂ’ee runs. 110418 1D 456  7-13, 14, 15 1D 05/01/2024
110418 1D 029  7-13, 14, 15 1D 05/01/2024
@Q Soft cushioning 110418 1D 164 7-13,14, 15 1D 05/01/2024
Our soft, nitrogen-infused DNA LOFT v3 cushioning 029 Black/Forged Iron/Blue 164 Coconut/Chateau/Forged Iron 7 498 Blue/Peacoat/Nigh - 020 Black/Black 110418 1D 498 7-15, 14, 15 1D 05/01/2024

delivers lightweight comfort. , 110418 2E 498 7-13, 14,15 2E 05/01/2024
: ! >‘\’fP 10418 1B 020  7-13,14,15 1B 05/01/2024

(—> Smooth transitions
< 110418 1D 020 7-13, 14, 15 D 05/01/2024

The soft midsole and Segmented Crash Pad promotes

an easy flow from landing to toe-off. 110418 2E 020 7-13, 14,15 2E 05/01/2024
10418 4E 020 7-13, 14,15 4E 05/01/2024
@ Enhanced upper Weight: 9.80z  Midsole Height: 24:12  Offset: 12 mm
Engineered air mesh upper blends stretch and structure
with just-right breathability.
womenszosor  IINNLNHNI
\ STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
120407 1B 422 5-12, 13 1B 05/01/2024
What’s New 120407 1D 422 5-12, 13 1D 05/01/2024
New, nitrogen-infused DNA LOFT v3 midsole for 120407 2A 422 5-12,13 2A 05/01/2024
\ : gttt @usiening 120407 2E 422 5-12, 13 2E 05/01/2024
Women’s ' i . El;ﬁj;gizzcnkdrzi?féligvcludes recycled silica and is 175 White/Grey/Estate Blue - 411 skylight/Coconut/Sunset 445 Baja Blue/Pale Iris 120407 18 175 51013 B 05/01/2024
+ Made with recycled materials equivalent to 120407 1B 411 5-12,13 B 05/01/2024
7 plastic water bottles. 120407 1D 411 5-12,13 1D 05/01/2024
0) 120407 1B 445 5-12, 13 B 05/01/2024
120407 1B 151 5-12, 13 B 05/01/2024
120407 1B 090 5-12, 13 1B 05/01/2024
120407 1D 090 5-12, 13 1D 05/01/2024
151 White/White/Grey ' 090 Black/Grey/White ' 020 Black/Black
120407 1B 020 5-12, 13 B 05/01/2024
120407 1D 020 5-12, 13 1D 05/01/2024
~3R00K5 ) 120407 2A 020 5-12, 13 24 05/01/2024
120407 2E 020  5-12,13 2E 05/01/2024
Weight: 8.8 oz Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR




AN

ToolboXx

S

Ghost 16
INTRO DATE 05/01/2024
RETAIL PRICE $140.00
WHOLESALE $77.00
-
i 28:16
OFFSET 12mm
COMPOUND DNA LOFT v3
DUROMETER 42C




e — (LT

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
110393 1D 091  7-13,14,15 1D 11/01/2023
110393 1D 063 7-13,14,15 1D 07/01/2023
G H OST 15 110393 1D 429 7-13,14,15 1D 10/31/2022
110393 2E 429 7-13,14,15  2F 10/31/2022
$140 ‘ #0077 091 Grey/Oyster/Cloud Blue 063 Black/Nightlife/Blue 428 Crown Blue/Black/Green 110393 1D 428 7-13,14,15 1D 06/01/2023
. 110393 1D 025 713,145 1D 10/31/2022
The SOft, smooth ride 10393 2E 025  7-13,14,5  2E  10/31/2022
: 110393 1D 121 7131495 1D 12/01/2022
runners |OV€, now with 110393 1D 149 7-13,14,15 1D 02/01/2023
| [e hter cushioni ng. 110393 1D 004  7-13,14,15 1D 02/01/2023
110393 1B 098  8-13,14,15 1B 10/31/2022
110393 1D 098 713,145 1D 10/31/2022

H- 025 Flintstone/Peacoat/Oak 121 White/Black 149 White/Ebony/Oyster 004 Ebony/Black/Oyster
10393 2E 098 7-13,14,15 2E 10/31/2022

10393 4E 098 8-13,14,15 4E 10/31/2022

C‘)’fj) Updated cushioning

New midsole features soft and lighter-weight 110393 1D 012 7-13,14,15 1D 10/31/2022

DNA LOFT v2 cushioning. 110393 2E 012 7-13,14,15  2E 10/31/2022

(r:> . 10393 1D 020 7-13,14,15 1D 10/31/2022
&5J Smooth transitions 10393 2E 020  7-13,14,15  2E  10/31/2022
The soft midsole and Segmented Crash Pad team up 110393 4E 020  8-13,14,15 4E 10/31/2022
for easy flow from landing to toe-off. - 098 Alloy/Oyster/Black - 012 Black/Blackened Pearl/White HH 020 Black/Black/Ebony Weight: 10.1 oz Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm

% Enhanced upper
S - Engineered air mesh upper provides comfort and ||” ‘" |I| ||| ||||||I|||I| |||||
s - S breathability with 3D Fit Print for added structure. WOMEN’S 120380

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
120380 1B 139 5-12,13 B 11/01/2023

120380 1B 189 5-12,13 B 07/01/2023
120380 1B 472 5-12,13 B 06/01/2023

What’s New 120380 1B 492 5-12,13 1B 10/31/2022

. . 120380 1D 492 5-12,13 1D 10/31/2022

?hhéﬁ ll_aoeic—)rréz offers softness that's lighter-weight 139 Grey/Coconut/Fuchsia 472 Vista Blue/Peacoat/Linen - 492 Spa Blue/Neo Pink/Copper 120380 1B 079 5-12.13 1B 10/31/2022

Refined 3D Fit Print enhances secure fit. 12058018 450 512,13 8 LV or

_ _ _ 120380 1D 450 5-12,13 1D 10/31/2022
e ey S areriak equivalent o 120380 2A 450 6-12 2A  10/31/2022
120380 2E 450  5-12 2E 06/01/2023

120380 1B O11 5-12,13 B 12/01/2022

120380 1B 112 5-12,13 B 10/31/2022

079 Black/Blue/Aruba HH n2 Oyster/Alloy/White 120580 10 112 712,15 D 10/ 2077

120380 1B 012 5-12,13 B 10/31/2022

120380 1D 012 5-12,13 1D 10/31/2022
120380 1B 149 5-12,13 B 02/01/2023
120380 1B 004  5-12,13 B 02/01/2023

120380 1B 020 5-12,13 B 10/31/2022

120380 1D 020 5-12,13 1D 10/31/2022

120380 2A 020  6-12 2A 10/31/2022
- 012 Black/Blackened Pearl/White 149 White/Ebony/Oyster 004 Ebony/Black/Oyster - 020 Black/Black/Ebony Weight: 9.10z Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 17




GHOST 15w

$140 | #0077

The soft, smmooth ride
runners love, now with
lighter cushioning.

141 White Sand/Red Orange/Blue
MU
Updated cushioning

New midsole features soft and lighter-weight
DNA LOFT v2 cushioning.

Smooth transitions

The soft midsole and Segmented Crash Pad team up
for easy flow from landing to toe-off.

Enhanced upper

Engineered air mesh upper provides comfort and
breathability with 3D Fit Print for added structure.

What’s New

DNA LOFT v2 offers softness that’s lighter-weight
than before.

Refined 3D Fit Print enhances secure fit.

Made with recycled materials equivalent to
6 plastic water bottles. 130 Coconut/Skylight/Nightlife
MU

MEN' 110393 (I

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE

10393 1D 141 7-13,14,15 D 12/01/2023

Weight: 10.1 0z Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm

womensrzozeo  IININHINIEHN

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
120380 1B 130 5-12,13 B 12/01/2023
Weight: 9.1 0z Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 19



GHOST 15 GTX

$170 | #0539

Waterproof GORE-TEX®
combined with lighter
cushioning.

Waterproof membrane

GORE-TEX® Invisible Fit membrane is bonded
directly to the upper for a lighter, more flexible fit.
Updated cushioning

New midsole features soft and lighter weight

DNA LOFT v2 cushioning.

Smooth transitions

The soft midsole and Segmented Crash Pad
team up for easy flow from landing to toe-off.

What’s New

- Refined 3D Fit Print enhances secure fit.

480 Blue/Peacoat/Orange

460 Peacoat/Blue/Pink

022 Black/Blackened Pearl/Alloy

022 Black/Blackened Pearl/Alloy

ILNIvAI
STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE

10394 1D 480  7-13,14,15 1D 08/01/2023
110394 1D 022 7-13,14,15 1D 08/01/2023

Weight: 10.2 oz Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm

wowewswossz I
STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE

120382 1B 460 5-12 = 08/01/2023
120382 1B 022 5-12 1B 08/01/2023

Weight: 9.2 oz Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 21



Cingar Lok - move \rolums

GHOST MAX

$150 | #0528

Soft, smooth, and protective
for maximum comfort.

Protective Cushioning

A high stack of DNA LOFT v2 cushioning and unique
GlideRoll Rocker work together to decrease pressure
underfoot for protective comfort.

Effortless Transitions

GlideRoll Rocker actively promotes smooth heel-toe
transitions for an effortless feeling as you move.

Stable Ride

A broad base offers inherent stability for a secure feel that
doesn’t interfere with a neutral stride.

Additional Benefits

Unique Linear Last construction adds more volume to the shoe
for a comfortable fit inclusive of foot shapes and orthotics.

- GlideRole Rocker can help reduce muscular strain at the
ankle joint.

Lower, 6mm offset which can reduce strain on the plantar fascia.

For some people, the Ghost Max can help keep them moving in
their habitual motion path.

- The combination of soft cushioning, GlideRoll Rocker, and lower
offset is beneficial for the following conditions: Plantar Fasciitis,
Metatarsargia, Morton's Nedroma, ‘
s | ——

Ideal for walking due to its design that reduces energy
absorptidn In 100t soft tissues, making them not work as hard.

- The soft midsole lowers pressure underfoot which helps with
Heel pad pain, Heel spur, Hallux Valgus (Bunions), Achilles Issues,
s
alg Artnritrs. -

e
Rubber outsole.

- Made with recycled material equivalent to
10 plastic water bottles.

Oid ow WA
funer loonativs

038 Black/Orange/Cloud Blue

- 060 Black/Atomic Blue/Jasmine

7 timso

- Bmdt

- Qg Spot

049 Black/Papaya/Raspberry

(é‘e,w'da Yo wndaystandd

174 Coconut/White Sand/Chateau

470 Surf The Web/Peacoat/Sulphur

818 Papaya/Apricot/Blue

- 082 Ebony/Open Air/Lilac Rose

628 Pink Glo/Purple/Black

- 124 White/Oyster/Metallic S\\ver

. ,Qﬂg,,\ SHGuss Man vormal Bevks sh=e
B 33 X's

621 Faded Rose/Rosette

- 124 White/Oyster/Metallic Silver

071 Grey/Black/Sharp Green

- 020 Black/Black/Ebony

135 Crystal Gray/White/Tuscany

- 020 Black/Black/Ebony

GM‘H’ May 7 - 7/1/1"(
(R

MEN’S 110406

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
110406 1D 038 7-13,14,15 1D 12/01/2023
110406 1D 174 7-13,14,15 1D 12/01/2023
10406 1D 467 7-13, 14, 15 1D 03/01/2024
10406 1D 071 7-13,14,15 1D 10/01/2023
110406 1D 060 7-13,14,15 1D 10/01/2023
10406 2E 060 7-13,14,15 2E 10/01/2023
10406 4E 060  7-13,14,15 4E 10/01/2023
110406 1D 470 7-13,14,15 1D 10/01/2023
10406 1D 124 7-13,14,15 1D 10/01/2023
10406 2E 124 7-13,14,15 2E 10/01/2023
110406 1D 020 7-13,14,15 1D 10/01/2023
110406 2E 020 7-13,14,15 2E 10/01/2023
10406 4E 020  7-13,14,15 4E 10/01/2023
Weight: 10.0 oz Midsole Height: 28:22 Offset: 6 mm

WOMEN'’S 120395

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
120395 1B 049 6-11,12 B 12/01/2023
120395 1B 818 6-11,12 B 12/01/2023
120395 1B 621 6-11, 12 1B 03/01/2024
120395 1B 135 6-11,12 B 10/01/2023
120395 1B 082 6-11,12 B 10/01/2023
120395 1D 082 6-1,12 1D 10/01/2023
120395 2E 082 7-1M,12 2E 10/01/2023
120395 1B 628 6-11,12 B 10/01/2023
120395 1B 124 6-1,12 1B 10/01/2023
120395 1D 124 6-11,12 1D 10/01/2023
120395 1B 020 6-11,12 B 10/01/2023
120395 1D 020 6-1,12 1D 10/01/2023
120395 2E 020  7-11,12 2E 10/01/2023
Weight: 9.0 oz Midsole Height: 28:22 Offset: 6 mm

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR

23



ADRENALINE GTS 23

$140 | #0077

Our most-loved support
shoe has a better-than-ever
midsole.

Updated cushioning

Midsole features soft and lighter weight DNA LOFT v2 cushioning.

GuideRails® holistic support system

Our innovative technology supports your body in its natural
motion path while keeping excess movement in check.
Enhanced upper

Engineered air mesh upper provides comfort and
breathability with 3D Fit Print for added structure.

What’s New

- Made with recycled materials equivalent to
9 plastic water bottles.

027 Grey/Crown Blue/Orange

248 Crystal Grey/Surf the Web/Grey

A

3
<

795 Apricot/Estate Blue/Orchid

- 037 Black/Gunmetal/Sharp Green

v’ -
)
s

A * S,
S
- 104 white/Oyster/Silver

- 072 Black/Light Blue/Purple

- 065 Oyster/Ebony/Alloy

482 Peacoat/Tangerine/Peach

- 135 White/Grey/Black

458 Cloud Blue/Goblin Blue/Lime

404 Nine Iron/Folkstone/Sulphur

H- 020 Black/Black/Ebony

- 039 Grey/Black/Purple

- 004 Black/White/Silver

438 Peacoat/Orange/Surf the Web

259 Crystal Grey/Villa/White

- 020 Black/Black/Ebony

MEN’S 110391

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
10391 1D 027 7-13,14,15 1D 12/01/2023
110391 1D 708 7-13,14,15 1D 12/01/2023
10391 1D 458 7-13,14,15 1D 11/01/2023
10391 1D 004 7-13,14,15 1D 12/01/2023
110391 2E 004 7-13,14,15 2E 12/01/2023
110391 1B 006 7-13,14,15 B 08/01/2023
10391 1D 006 7-13,14,15 1D 06/15/2023
110391 2E 006 7-13,14,15 2E 08/01/2023
110391 4E 006 7-13,14,15 4E 08/01/2023
103911D 017 7-13,14,15 1D 08/01/2023
110391 1D 404 7-13,14,15 1D 08/01/2023
110391 1D 438 7-13,14,15 1D 08/01/2023
103911D 248 7-13,14,15 1D 08/01/2023
110391 1D 065 7-13,14,15 1D 06/15/2023
110391 2E 065 7-13,14,15 2E 06/15/2023
10391 4E 065 7-13,14,15 4E 08/01/2023
110391 1D 020 7-13,14,15 1D 08/01/2023
110391 2E 020 7-13,14,15 2E 08/01/2023
10391 4E 020 7-13,14,15 4E 08/01/2023

Weight: 10.1 0z

Midsole Height: 24:12

Offset: 12 mm

WOMEN'’S 120381

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE

120381 1B 795 5-12,13 1B 12/01/2023
120381 1B 152 5-12,13 1B 12/01/2023
120381 1B 117 5-12,13 1B 11/01/2023

1203811B 004 5-12,13 1B 12/01/2023
120381 1D 004 5-12,13 1D 12/01/2023
1203811B 037 5-12,13 B 08/01/2023
1203811D 037 5-12,13 1D 08/01/2023
120381 2A 037 5-12 2A 08/01/2023
1203811B 482 5-12,13 B 08/01/2023
1203811B 471 5-12,13 1B 06/15/2023
1203811D 471 5-12,13 1D 08/01/2023
1203811B 259 5-12,13 B 08/01/2023
1203811B 104 5-12,13 1B 08/01/2023
120381 1D 104 5-12,13 1D 08/01/2023
1203811B 072 5-12,13 B 08/01/2023
1203811D 072 5-12,13 1D 08/01/2023
1203811B 135 5-12,13 1B 08/01/2023
1203811D 135 5-12,13 1D 08/01/2023
1203811B 039 5-12,13 1B 06/15/2023
120381 1D 039 5-12,13 1D 06/15/2023
120381 2A 039 5-12 2A 08/01/2023
120381 2E 039 5-12 2E 08/01/2023
1203811B 020 5-12,13 1B 08/01/2023
1203811D 020 5-12,13 1D 08/01/2023
120381 2E 020 5-12 2E 08/01/2023

Weight: 9.10z

Offset: 12 mm

Midsole Height: 24:12

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR

25



Women'’s

il

11117

L

1111111 8

TRACE 3

$100 | #0055
Dependable comfort, now
with updated cushioning.

Soft cushioning

Updated midsole features soft DNA LOFT cushioning for
lasting comfort that adapts to your stride.

Smooth transitions

The Segmented Crash Pad — sculpted grooves in the heel
and outside of the shoe — helps to absorb impact for easy
flow from landing to toe-off.

Breathable upper

New, breathable engineered air mesh feels soft and
comfortable around the foot.

What'’s New
Updated midsole with soft DNA LOFT provides lasting comfort.
New engineered air mesh offers softness and breathability.

Made with recycled materials equivalent to
6 plastic water bottles.

= 049 Grey/Black/Ebony

422 Iris/Red Orange/Sulphur

464 Skylight/Sunset/Nightlife

270 Crystal Grey/Blue Glass/White

098 Black/Blue/Pink Glo

487 Blue/Nasturtium/Sunburst

476 Blue/Peacoat/Yellow

180 White/Alloy/Ebony

HH 191 white/Oyster/Black

694 Pink Glo/Black/Orange

MEN’S 110412

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
110412 1D 049 7-13,14,15 1D 11/01/2023
110412 2E 049 7-13,14,15 2E 11/01/2023
1M0412 1D 476 7-13,14,15 1D 1/01/2023
110412 1D 422 7-13,14,15 1D 11/01/2023
110412 1D 180 7-13,14,15 1D 11/01/2023
Weight: 9 oz Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm
womensszosor NI
STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
120401 1B 464 5-12 B 03/01/2024
120401 1B 098 5-12 B 1/01/2023
120401 1B 191 5-12 B 11/01/2023
120401 1D 191 5-12 1D 11/01/2023
1204011B 270 5-12 B 1/01/2023
120401 1B 487 5-12 B 11/01/2023
120401 1B 694 5-12 B 11/01/2023
Weight: 8 oz Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR

27



TRACE 3..

MEN’S 110412
Depeﬂdd ble comfo rt, NOW STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
Wlth Updgted CUShiOniﬂg 110412 1D 185 7-13,14,15 D 12/01/2023
110412 1D 071 7-13,14,15 1D 12/01/2023
Weight: 9 oz Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm
(ﬁ:‘:}u) Soft CUShIOI’\Ing 185 White/Orange/Goblin Blue 071 Blackened Pearl/Red/Blue
Updated midsole features soft DNA LOFT cushioning for MU MU
lasting comfort that adapts to your stride.
(r::> Smooth transitions
: The Segmented Crash Pad — sculpted grooves in the heel
and outside of the shoe — helps to absorb impact for easy
flow from landing to toe-off.
@ Breathable upper
New, breathable engineered air mesh feels soft and
comfortable around the foot.
What'’s New WOMEN’S 120401 H” I || | | | H
Updated midsole with soft DNA LOFT provides lasting comfort. STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
New engineered air mesh offers softness and breathability. 120401 1B 109 512 1B 12/01/202%
Made with recycled materials equivalent to
6 plastic water bottles. 12040118 082 5-12 1B 12/01/2023
Weight: 8 oz Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm
109 White/Orchid/Apricot 082 Blackened Pearl/Skylight/Iris
MU MU

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 229




MEN’S 110401

B EAST GTS ’23 STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE

104011D 216 8-13,14,15,16 1D 03/01/2024
$160 | #0088

110401 2E 216 8-13,14,15,16  2E 03/01/2024
A Rl E |_ GTS 725 110401 4E 216 8-13,14,15,16 4k 03/01/2024

110401 1D 495 8-13,14,15,16 1D 09/01/2023
$160 | #0088

10401 2E 495 8-13,14,15,16  2E 09/01/2023
Maximum su o port g ets 110401 4E 495  8-13,14,1516 4E  09/01/2023

- 216 Chateau Grey/White Sand/Blue =+ 495 Peacoat/Blue/White - 041 Black/Gunmetal 110401 1D 041 8-13,14,15,16 1D 09/01/2023

even more comfortable.

10401 2E 041 8-13,14,15,16  2E 09/01/2023

110401 4E 041 8-13,14,15,16 4k 09/01/2023

Weight: 11.9 oz Midsole Height: 26:14 Offset: 12 mm

@Q) Resilient cushioning

Soft, nitrogen-infused DNA LOFT v3 cushioning is long-lasting
and adaptable, helping to protect the body from impact.

/%% GuideRadils® holistic support system

Our innovative technology supports your body in its natural
motion path while keeping excess movement in check.

o .
¢®¢ Secure fit

3D Fit Print technology on the upper provides a strategic H” I | | | ||| H
balance of stretch and structure for a secure fit without ,
I ——— WOMEN'’S 120390
STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
120390 1B 227 6-12,13 1B 03/01/2024
120390 1D 227 6-12,13 1D 03/01/2024
120390 2E 227  7-12,13 2E 03/01/2024
9
What’s New 120390 1B 090  6-1213 B 09/01/2023
« Afull-length Segmented Crash Pad delivers smooth
heel-to-toe transitions. 120390 1D 090  6-12,13 1D 09/01/2023
i i m f i 120390 2E 090  7-12,13 2E 09/01/2023
2Tﬁ;a:fﬁggggﬂiﬁ::SEélétg/oigi?/énztngedOJrgg(\jeteqr il H- 227 Chateau Grey/White Sand - 090 Black/Grey/White - 078 Grey/Black/Pink
’ 120390 1B 078 6-12,13 1B 09/01/2023
Linear last construction of the midsole and outsole offers
support and stability. 120390 1D 078 6-12,13 D 09/01/2023
+ Made with recycled materials equivalent to 120390 2E 078 7-1213 2E 09/01/2023

5 plastic water bottles. X X X
Weight: 10.7 oz Midsole Height: 26:14 Offset: 12 mm

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 31




IR
A D D | CTl O N GTS 15 STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE

11036518 077  7-13,14,15,16 1B 09/01/2021
$140 | #0077 110365 1D 077  7-13,14,15,16 1D 09/01/2021

SOf\t, SUpPPO rtive, 110365 2E 077  8-13,14,1516 2E  09/01/2021

an d sy per p rOteCtive. 110365 4E 077  8-13,14,15,16  4E 09/01/2021

11036518 020  7-13,14,15,16 1B 09/01/2021

110365 1D 020 7-13,14,15,16 1D 09/01/2021

O’f::f) Soft cushioning I 077 India Ink/Black/Blue [T - 110365 2E 020  8-13,14,15,16  2E 09/01/2021
Our DNA midsole technology delivers soft, adaptive 110365 4E 020  8-13,14,15,16  4E 09/01/2021

cushioning that reduces impact on your joints as you
move, for a protective feel all day long.

%;Ea%/ GuideRails™ holistic support system

Our innovative technology supports your body in its
natural motion path while keeping excess motion
in check.

o
¢§¢ Roomy, comfortable fit

Unique forefoot construction accommodates orthotics
and high-volume feet, while an engineered air-mesh
upper and 3D FitPrint offer the perfect blend of stretch

Weight: 12.2 oz Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm

WOMEN'’S 120352
STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
120352 1B 099 5-12 B 09/01/2021
120352 1D 099 5-12 1D 09/01/2021
Additional Benefits 120352 2A 099 5-12 24 09/01/2021
» One-piece outsole keeps the shoe from 120352 2E 099 6-12 2E 09/01/2021

flexing too much, a benefit for some runners

with pedorthic needs. 120352 1B 054 5-12 1B 12/01/2022
- 099 Grey/Navy/Aqua H- 054 Oyster/Peacoat/Lilac Rose 120352 1D 054 510 1D 12/01/2022
120352 2A 054 5-12 2A 12/01/2022
120352 2E 054 6-12 2E 12/01/2022

Weight: 11.1 oz Midsole Height: 24:14 Offset: 10 mm

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 33



Hyperion Elite 4

Whether you’re chasing down PRs or a spot
on the podium, we have the shoes you need
to get there. This season, we’ve updated
the Hyperion Elite to help runners stay on
their game. Developed and tested with our
\\\ fessional athletes, th Hyperi
professional athletes, the new Hyperion
b S ) Elite 4 road-racing shoe features our
N Q }\ \ N\ speedy, ultra-lightweight, nitrogen-
FLASH IS AN infused DNA FLASH v2 midsole
‘ : N technology and our SpeedVault
' ‘ Race+ Plate, with just-right
bending stiffness and no added
weight. It’s one of our fastest-
performing shoes yet, joining
the Hyperion, Hyperion
GTS, and Hyperion Max
in offering runners a
responsive boost to help
take them to their fastest
speeds — and beyond.




SPEED =

NEUTRAL
I WRARRNIY
H Y P E Rl O N I\/\AX STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
110390 1D 663 7-13,14,15 D 02/01/2024
$170 | #0539 ;

. . 663 Fiery Coral/Orange Pop/Blue 196 White/Black/Nightlife 019 Black/Grey/Orange Clown Fish MO390 1D196  7:15,14.15 1> 12/01/2023
Protective and res Eonsive 10390 1D 019 7-13,14,15 1D 07/01/2023
-For troiﬂiﬂg at top Speed. 10390 1D 426 7-13,14,15 D 01/01/2023

110390 1D 078 7-13,14,15 1D 01/01/2023
Weight: 7.8 oz Midsole Height: 26:18 Offset: 8 mm

Fast, propulsive cushioning

The midsole is configured with nitrogen-infused,
lightweight DNA FLASH cushioning that returns
energy and adapts to your stride.

426 Blue Surf/Cherry/Nightlife 078 Black/Blazing Yellow/White

Fast transitions

RapidRoll Rocker — the unique curving of the
heel and toe — propels you forward for effortlessly
fast transitions.

More foam, more miles

A high stack of DNA FLASH cushioning and RapidRoll
Rocker work together to reduce pressure underfoot for
protective comfort — so you can take on another hard

training session sooner. H”

WOMEN’S 120377
\ STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
\ 120377 1B 663 5-12 B 02/01/2024
120377 1B 196 5-12 1B 12/01/2023
Additional Benefits 120377 1B 661  5-12 B 07/01/2023
E;Z?g;;g?éigﬁtweight yet durable for 663 Fiery Coral/Orange Pop/Blue 196 White/Black/Nightlife 661 Pink Glo/Green/Black 120377 18 441 512 B 07/01/2023
+ Stretch woven upper and 3D Fit Print provide 12037718 426 5-12 18 01/01/2023
optimal structure and breathability. Weight: 6.7 oz Midsole Height: 26:18 Offset: 8 mm

\

441 Peacoat/Marina Blue/Pink Glo 426 Blue Surf/Cherry/Nightlife

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 37




SPEED =

MEN’S 110407
H Y P E Rl O N STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
110407 1D 497 7-13,14,15 1D 02/01/2024
$140 | #0077
. 497 Blue/Fiery Coral/Orange 120 White/Blue/Pink 095 Oyster Mushroom/Black Iris 110407 1D 120 7-13,14,15 1D 12/01/2023
A punc hy ride for 110407 1D 095  7-13,14,15 D 07/01/2023
1 10407 1D 020 7-13,14,15 1D 07/01/2023
speedy strides.
10407 1D 008 7-13,14,15 1D 07/01/2023
— Weight: 7.6 oz Midsole Height: 22:14 Offset: 8 mm
[.> Updated fastride
Re-engineered to promote faster transitions. The
midsole — featuring lightweight, nitrogen-infused 020 Grey/Atomic Blue/Scarlet 008 Gunmetal/Black/White
DNA FLASH foam — and outsole work together to
deliver a powerful toe-off and more speed.
w Ultralight design
The shoe is one of the lightest training shoe in our
line, allowing for quick transitions on the run.
@ Breathable upper
Updated with a new warp knit and mesh, the upper
is now lighter-weight with better breathability.
\\ WOMEN’S 120396 H” I ‘l | | | “
— STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
120396 1B 497 5-12 B 02/01/2024
What'’s New
Updated midsole and outsole accelerate 12059618 120 o2 B P07
heel-toe transition for a faster ride. 120396 1B 430 5-12 B 07/01/2023
Enhanced upper is lighter and more 120 White/Blue/Pink 430 Peacoat/Open Air/Lilac Rose OEEE 13 A . - e

breathable than before.

Redesigned tongue with a partial gusset 120396 1B 008 5-12 1B 07/01/2023
provides better lockdown and secure fit.

Weight: 6.8 oz Midsole Height: 22:14 Offset: 8 mm

Additional Benefit

Rubber technology in forefoot and heel are
strategically placed to conserve weight and
promote fast transitions.

419 Crystal Grey/Blue Glass/White 008 Gunmetal/Black/White

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 39




SPEED

SUPPORT

HYPERION GTS

$140 | #0077 MEN’S 110408
STYLE

SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE

A fast, punchy ride

. 110408 1D 497 7-13, 14, 15 1D 02/01/2024
with su PPO rt. 10408 1D 008  7-13,14,15 1D 07/01/2023
Weight: 8.10z Midsole Height: 22:14 Offset: 8 mm
Updated fast ride 497 Blue/Fiery Coral/Orange 008 Gunmetal/Black/White
Re-engineered to promote faster transitions. The
midsole — featuring lightweight, nitrogen-infused
DNA FLASH foam — and outsole work together to
deliver a powerful toe-off and more speed.
GuideRails® holistic support system
Our innovative technology supports your body in its
natural motion path while keeping excess movement
in check.
Breathable upper
Updated with a new warp knit and mesh, the upper
is now lighter-weight with better breathability.
WOMEN'’S 120397 H” ”l | || H
STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
120397 1B 497 5-12 B 02/01/2024
What’s New 120397 1B 008  5-12 1B 07/01/2023
Updated midsole and outsole accelerate Weight: 7.3 oz Midsole Height: 22:14 Offset: 8 mm

heel-toe transition for a faster ride.

Enhanced upper is lighter and more breathable

than before. 497 Blue/Fiery Coral/Orange

008 Gunmetal/Black/White

Redesigned tongue with a partial gusset
provides better lockdown and secure fit.

New GTS option provides runners with the
support they need.

Additional Benefits

Rubber technology in forefoot and heel are
strategically placed to conserve weight and
promote fast transitions.

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR

41



SPEED
NEUTRAL

LAUNCH 10

$10 | #0506
Lightweight and versatile
for a speedy ride.

Everyday speed

Lightweight DNA cushioning is responsive and adaptive
for a fast experience.

Secure fit

Updated upper keeps your foot secure while remaining
breathable with engineered warp knit material.

Quick transitions

Rubber outsole geometry encourages quick transitions
for an efficient toe-off.

What’s New

Engineered warp knit upper provides a secure fit while
remaining breathable.

Additional Benefit

- Speed Heel pulls the collar away from your Achilles to
help avoid rubbing and irritation.

410 Blue/Black/Fiery Coral

M

- 019 Black/Grey/Orange Clown Fish

410 Blue/Black/Fiery Coral

441 Peacoat/Marina Blue/Pink Glo

063 Black/Nightlife/Blue

063 Black/Nightlife/Blue

- 085 Black/White/Violet

0089 Iris/Ballad Blue/Sulphur

=+ 052 Black/Blackened Pearl/White

179 Grey/Crystal Grey/Pale Peach

H- 074 Black/Blackened Pearl/Green

MEN’S 110409

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
10409 1D 410 7-13,14,15 D 02/01/2024
110409 1D 063 7-13,14,15 1D 12/01/2023
10409 1D 009 7-13,14,15 1D 07/01/2023
10409 1D 019 7-13,14,15 1D 07/01/2023
10409 2E 019 7-13,14,15 2E 07/01/2023
10409 1D 052 7-13,14,15 1D 07/01/2023
110409 2E 052 7-13,14,15 2E 07/01/2023

Weight: 8.3 oz Midsole Height: 24:14 Offset: 10 mm
womensosos I
STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE

120398 1B 410 5-12 1B 02/01/2024
120398 1B 063 5-12 1B 12/01/2023
120398 1B 179 5-12 B 07/01/2023
120398 1B 441 5-12 1B 07/01/2023
120398 1B 085 5-12 1B 07/01/2023
120398 1D 085  5-12 1D 07/01/2023
120398 1B 074 5=12 B 07/01/2023
120398 1D 074 5-12 1D 07/01/2023

Weight: 7.4 oz

Midsole Height: 24:14

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR

Offset: 10 mm

43



SPEED =

SUPPORT
$10 | #0506 [ MEN’S 110410 HlH" ‘I| m ”H ‘l""m"“
ng htwelg ht Ond Supportlve STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
‘F . 110410 1D 410 7-13,14,15 1D 02/01/2024
orad Speedy ride. 104101D 052  7-13,14,15 1D 07/01/2023
- 10410 2E 052 7-13,14,15 2E 07/01/2023
-'_—- Everyday speed 410 Blue/Black/Fiery Coral - 052 Black/Blackened Pearl/White Weight: 8.6 oz Midsole Height: 24:14 Offset: 10 mm
Lightweight DNA cushioning is responsive and
adaptive for a fast experience.
‘{)@ Secure fit
&
Updated upper keeps your foot secure while
remaining breathable with engineered warp
knit material.
=9
GuideRails® holistic support system
Our innovative technology supports your body
in its natural motion path while keeping excess
movement in check.
\) WOMEN’S 120399 H” I ‘l | | “
— STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
120399 1B 410 5-12 B 02/01/2024
What’s New oV
Engineered warp knit upper provides a secure fit while 12059911B]085 12 2 07/01/2023
remaining breathable. 120399 1D 085 5-12 1D 07/01/2023
are 120399 1B 441 5-12 B 07/01/2023
Additional Benefit
) 410 Blue/Black/Fiery Coral - 085 Black/White/Violet 441 Peacoat/Marina Blue/Pink Glo Weight: 7.8 oz Midsole Height: 24:14 Offset: 10 mm
- Speed Heel pulls the collar away from your Achilles
to help avoid rubbing and irritation.

"
&

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 485




Unisex

SPEED =

NEUTRAL

HYPERION ELITE 4

$250 | #05731

Designed with the pros
for next-level speed
road races.

Built to win

New, nitrogen-infused DNA FLASH v2 cushioning is

lighter and more responsive, delivering powerful energy

return to propel you toward the finish line.

Fine-tuned propulsion

SpeedVault Race+ Plate is lightweight and customized
to each shoe size to provide optimized stiffness for
every runner.

Race-ready fit

Updated upper locks down your foot for a secure feel
while streamlined design allows for distraction-free
comfort and barely-there feel.

488 lllusion Blue/Coral/Orange

Additional Benefits

DNA FLASH v2 delivers nearly 10% more energy return
and is lighter than the previous version.

DNA FLASH v2 cushioning helps to absorb impact and
keep your legs feeling fresh from start to finish.

. SpeedVault Race+ Plate is made using Additive Molding,
a new technology that uses bio-based materials for
near-zero waste.

RapidRoll Rocker — the curved sculpting of the midsole —
works with the carbon fiber plate to propel you forward.

Developed with and tested by Brooks-sponsored athletes.

675 Fiery Coral/Sunny Lime

SpeedVault+

BROOKS
e

owsexroooss — IIINIEHILIEY
STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE

100046 1D 675  5-12,13 1D 04/01/2024
100046 1D 488  5-12, 13 1D 02/01/2024

*Weights are approximations due to development timelines

Weight: 7.2 oz*

and will be determined and communicated mid-2023.

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 47



Off the starting line and onto the podium.

ALL-OUT SPEED

WIRE 8

$150 | #0528

—L—.> Fast and propulsive

Full-length Xelight™ plate provides
optimal energy return and flexibility
perfect for long-distance races.

Lightweight traction

A 5-pin aluminum spike configuration
works with the spike plate to deliver
lightweight traction.

(—> Nimble cushioning

<::JJ Nitrogen-infused Super Critical Foam
midsole is lightweight and still provides
optimal cushioning for a faster transition.

48 18002BROOKS

SPEED

ELMNS8 7

$150 | #0528
Fast and propulsive

Redesigned full-length carbon fiber plate
delivers optimized energy return to fuel
mid-race surges and finishing kicks.

Lightweight traction

Xelight™ forefoot spike plate and embedded
6-pin configuration shaves weight and delivers
lightweight traction where you need it most.

Nimble cushioning

Nitrogen-infused Super Critical Foam midsole
is lightweight and still provides optimal
cushioning for a faster transition.

SPIKES

$120
Fast

Gety
spike
to ge

Opt!

Eachis

grip

Sock-|

A lightv
made s

HYPERION ELITE LD

BROOKS
-

Al

HYPERION ELITE MD

BROOKS
-

f

WIRE 8 Benefits

- Added traction at toe and heel of foot ensures grip,

no matter where you strike.

Lightweight, responsive, Super Critical Foam midsole
provides cushioning that supports fast turnover.

Full length Xelight™ spike plate material is
20% lighter while still providing aggressive traction
and energy return.

Lightweight upper locks foot into place while
providing maximized airflow to can keep your
feet cool while you race.

« This spike was developed in partnership with
Brooks-sponsored elite athletes: the Brooks Beasts
and Hansons-Brooks.

Non removable 6.5mm spike pins provide traction
while reducing weight.

Distance Spikes
1500m-10K 5
ELMNS8 7 Benefits

Updated carbon fiber propulsion plate is wider
and offers more responsive snap with each step.

Lightweight, responsive Super Critical Foam midsole
provides cushioning that supports fast turnover.

- Xelight™ forefoot spike plate material is 20% lighter
while still providing aggressive traction.

Lightweight upper locks foot into place while
providing maximized airflow to can keep your
feet cool while you race.

- This spike was developed in partnership with
Brooks-sponsored elite athletes: the Brooks Beasts
and Hansons-Brooks.

Distance Spikes

400m-Mile 6

QW-K v4 Benefits
- Afull-length Pebax® Rnew Spike Plate with a nylon

internal plate maximizes the rigidity-to-weight ratio.

« The engineered woven upper provides greater
forefoot capture for powerful toe-offs.

Comes with spike wrench and removable 6mm pins.

Distance Spikes
400m or shorter 7

Unisex sizes only. For women, we suggest ordering 1.5 size smaller
0 than your usual running shoe size in any of these styles

UNISEX 100044
STYLE SIZES

v
A +
v"'
rv

1

WIDTH AVAILABLE

100044 1D 467  4,5-12,13

D 05/15/2022

Weight: 4.76 oz

UNISEX 100043
STYLE SIZES

467 Blue Glow/Nightlife/Red

WIDTH AVAILABLE

100043 1D 467  3.5,5,6-12,13

1D 05/15/2022

Weight: 4.85 oz

UNISEX 100033
STYLE SIZES

WIDTH AVAILABLE

100033 1D 081 5-13

1D 01/01/2020

Weight: 4.7 oz

081 Black/Grey/Nightlife

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR

49



Made for speed. Make it your own.

ALL-OUT SPEED

DRAFT v Represent your team

XC A customizable heel piece helps you

$70 | #0583 celebrate your team and the run. Jot
down goal times, draw your mascot, write
a team cheer — whatever inspires you.

Unisex

308 Green Gecko/Red Orange/White

SPEED

SPIKES

Traction on uneven surfaces

Dig into soft and muddy ground with
strategically placed spikes for better
footing, and a wide midfoot provides
stable footing on uneven terrain.

\)

=,

Our DNA cushioning provides a soft feel
from the start line to the finishers’ chute.

Additional Benefits

Durable rubber outsole provides traction.

Single-layer vamp mesh offers breathability
and drainage.

Spike wells have a unique “XC” design.
Heel webbing for easy on-off.

Heel webbing design nods to caution-tape
course markers.

Made for speed. Make it your own.

D RA FT XC JVe  Represent your team
A customizable heel piece helps you
SPIKELESS

$65 | #5753 celebrate your team and the run. Jot
down goal times, draw your mascot, write
a team cheer — whatever inspires you.

Unisex

661 Pink Glo/Green/Black

Traction on uneven surfaces

Get traction on different surfaces with
durable outsole lugs, and a wide midfoot
provides stable footing on uneven terrain.

SPEED ==,

SPIKES

Designed for distance

Our DNA cushioning provides a soft feel from
the start line to the finishers’ chute.

\)

Additional Benefits
Durable rubber outsole provides traction.

Single-layer vamp mesh offers breathability
and drainage.

Spike wells have a unique “XC” design.

Heel webbing for easy on-off.

Heel webbing design nods to caution-tape
course markers.

s

G/

308 Green Gecko/Red Orange/White

661 Pink Glo/Green/Black

owsexwoooss || IIBIRIIAIN osexwoooss (NI
STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
100039 1D 308  4-13 1D 06/01/2023 100038 1D 661 4-13 1D 06/01/2023
100039 1D 661 4-13 1D 06/01/2023 100038 1D 308  4-13 1D 06/01/2023
Weight: 6.5 oz* Midsole Height: 11.4:7.6 Weight: 6 oz* Midsole Height: 11.4:7.6

*Weights are based on samples and are subject to change for production pairs. *Weights are based on samples and are subject to change for production pairs.

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 51




Revel 6

Let’s spring into Spring with a shoe
that delivers a fun, responsive

ride. The versatile Revel 6 moves
with you from the run to walking,
and everything in between. The
energizing underfoot feel is perfect
for wherever your day may take you
and features adaptable DNA midsole
technology that puts a springy pep
in your step. The Revel 6 features a
unigque outsole that has an arrow-
point pattern to help create
reliable, fast transitions from

landing to toe-off — no matter
the activity.

D




ENERGIZE >

NEUTRAL
REVEL 6 MEN’S 110398 Hm" ‘I| m ml”" “lHHH
$100 | #0055 STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
A“ dO erf\or Qﬂce Qﬂd 10398 1D 073* 7-13,14,15 1D 1/15/2023
y p 110398 1D 066 7-13,14,15 1D 01/01/2023
VerSOtlllty with a kick. 10398 1D 121 7-13,14,15 1D 01/01/2023
110398 1D 089 7-13,14,15 D 01/01/2023
$-4 A . 10398 1D 072 7-13,14,15 1D 01/01/2023
—/% Springy, comfortable ride
P2 Weight: 8.8 oz Midsole Height: 22:12 Offset: 10 mm
Reengineered midsole has more of our adaptable
DNA for a comfortable feel, and works with the rubber
outsole to deliver a springy, responsive ride. : S ?
@: Fresh, versatile upper 121 White/Black 089 Alloy/Primer Grey/Oyster 072 Black/Blackened Pearl/Grey
’
Knit construction offers a sleeker look and feel, plus
structure and breathability.
(—> Quick transitions
<::J) The arrow-point pattern in the outsole lets your foot
move quickly from heel to toe.
WOMEN'’S 120386
9
What’s New STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
+ We added 2mm of lightweight DNA in the heel for
a more comfortable ride. 120386 1B 073*  5-12 1B 11/15/2023
« Knit upper is sleeker than before. 120386 1B 474 5-12 B 06/01/2023
- Midsole has a versatile look and springy feel. 120386 1B 459 5-12 B 01/01/2023
- Made \{vith recycled materials equivalent to 120386 18 121 5-12 1B 01/01/2023
11 plastic water bottles.
120386 1B 012 5-12 B 01/01/2023
%, Weight: 8.1 0z Midsole Height: 22:12 Offset: 10 mm
\
459 Oyster Mushroom/Alloy/Blue 121 White/Black 012 Black/Blackened Pearl/White *073 Black/Luna Rock Retail Price = $105 | #5775

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR BB




Whether you’re barreling down Catamount 3

smooth single-track or navigating :
. . The updated Catamount 3 helps trail runners reach
technical terrain, we have the new heights on the trails, featuring a more streamlined

adaptable, protective footwear you construction than before that moves with your foot

need to connect with the trails ) as you ascend vertical and jump over streams. The
Catamount 3 features a SkyVault Trail Plate

7 2
W to help you drive uphill with powerful
\\\‘

energy return, and it works with

y nitrogen-infused DNA FLASH
7 % J, midsole technology to
create a responsive, fast
ride.

N\

Catamount Agqil

The all-new Catamount Agil is our fastest and
lightest trail shoe ever. Featuring lightweight,
nitrogen-infused DNA FLASH v2 midsole
technology, the Catamount Agil provides
featherlight cushioning and responsiveness
while keeping you close to the trail for

an engaged ride on race day. The new
SpeedVault Trail Plate works to drive

you forward with powerful energy °

return so you can reach top
speeds on the trails — plus, it - D

uses an articulated construction s g oY) D |

to help you maintain agility -11 I-I‘. . L\f’]l@\) Ao~ ""/3\3) O ~
- - : TRAILTACK ¢ Q:Cb === %\:/\V/:’

while offering protection over  g'creeN= ./'\\_,\J ~% o, —~

dynamic terrain. = ~

Your top trail
companio

40

/'TA sl
THE STATE OF TRAIL RUNNING RACES 2022

2500000

Caldera 7

The Caldera continues

to be a workhorse shoe
for trail runners and hikers
who love logging long miles.
The updated Caldera 7 features
nitrogen-infused DNA LOFT v3
cushioning and a new upper made with
durable, abrasion-resistant and breathable S oY e ;
mesh that offers a dynamic, yet secure, fit. A R , o e S
new TrailTack Green outsole is constructed with 25% ; ’ ;-
recycled material, making the Caldera 7 not only good

for the trails, but also for the planet. All these updates come
together so the Caldera 7 can deliver long-lasting comfort, no
matter how far you go.

...........







([

TRAIL

ook

e

ULTRA TRAIL M

CALDERA 7

$150 | #0528

MEN' 10415 (IR

N STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
Ultra-cushioned for
. 110415 1D 741 7-13,14,15 1D 01/01/2024
Ultrg_dlStOnceS 110415 1D 249 7-13,14,15 1D 01/01/2024

Weight: 10.6 oz Midsole Height: 26:20 Offset: 6 mm
i.s oz

Supreme softness

. . L. 741 Lemon Chrome/Black/Springbud 249 White Sand/Chateau Gray/Yellow
Super-soft, nitrogen-infused DNA LOFT v3 cushioning

is optimized to be lightweight, responsive, and durable
for plush comfort.

Stable ride

Strategically raised midsole foam walls offer added
security and flexibilty where you need it, while the
widened base and added flex grooves in the outsole
work to stabilize your landings and carry you smoothly
over uneven terrain.

Durable and dynamic

Improved upper features an external cage for a more
secure, adaptable fit at the midfoot, while breathable
TPEE sandwich air mesh offers protective durability and
moisture management over versatile terrain.

WOMEN'’S 120404 “” ‘“ |I| m HH” H| H “ Im
STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
9
What'’s New 120404 1B 094  5-11,12 1B 01/01/2024
« The Caldera 7 is carbon neutral. We first increase GSTIFg,
(% 0 -
our use of recycled materials to lower carbon ARBOM 120404 118 227 >, 12 [E oLl Zozs
emissions of the product and then support. .'.‘EU““:'-' Weight: 9.4 oz Midsole Height: 26:20 Offset: 6 mm
independently verified carbon offsetting projects  “orggue 094 Lunar Rock/Lemon Chrome/Black 227 Chateau Grey/White Sand

to neutralize the emissions we can't yet eliminate.  carbonNeutral.com

New TPEE air mesh is lightweight and breathable
while remaining durable on the trails.

- TrailTack Green outsole provides traction on wet and dry
surfaces and is made of 25% recycled material.

New outsole design provides traction and grip on trails.

Midsole side walls are redesigned for a more
comfortable in-shoe fit.

Additional Benefits

Forefoot outsole design uses biomimicry of a mountain
goat to enhance control and stability on uneven terrain.

Made with recycled materials equivalent to
6 plastic water bottles.

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 59




S Il
- U

m CATAMOUNT 3

$170 | #0539

MEN's 110416 IWHEATININ

ng ht and respo nsive to STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
he| p yOU run f‘o Ster a ﬂd 110416 1D 333 7-13,14,15 1D 01/01/2024
Weight: 9.70z Midsole Height: 22:16 Offset: 6 mm

farther on the trails.

333 Lemon Chrome/Sedona Sage

_L—.> Light & responsive cushioning

Nitrogen-infused DNA FLASH midsole technology
is lightweight and delivers the perfect blend of
responsiveness and adaptive cushioning for a
fast ride.

N > Uphill efficiency

SkyVault Trail Plate provides responsive drive you
need to summit peaks and push the pace.

TRAIL

TrailTack grip

TrailTack Green rubber outsole is made with 25%
recycled content and offers superior traction on
both wet and dry surfaces. “lH

WOMEN'’S 120405

\\ STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE

— 120405 1B 007  5-12 1B 01/01/2024
What’s New Weight: 8.4 oz Midsole Height: 22:16 Offset: 6 mm
« The Catamount 3 is carbon neutral. We first é,“"’""’@o

increase our use of recycled materials to lower
carbon emissions of the product and then support
independently verified carbon offsetting projects B S
to neutralize the emissions we can’t yet eliminate.  carbonNeutral.com

"E'I!I?I'!‘l;:.“ 007 Black/Diva Pink/Lemon Chrome

- Streamlined construction allows upper to contour to
the foot over uphill climbs and lateral motion.

Additional Benefits

Premium single-layer TPEE mesh is lightweight and
breathable while remaining durable enough to take
on rugged trails.

L
)

<(((

- Made with recycled materials equivalent to
7 plastic water bottles.

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 61




TRAIL

Unisex

SPEED TRAIL /\/\_.,

m CATAMOUNT AGIL  Uh-gee

$180 | #0099
Race technical trails at
top speeds

\kﬁ All-out speed for racing technical terrain

The new SpeedVault Trail Plate is designed to propel
you to top speeds on race day and works with nitrogen-
infused DNA FLASH v2 midsole technology to create a
lightweight, responsive ride.

Agile & responsive design

Midsole and outsole are precision engineered for
speed — lower stack height and responsive underfoot-
feel allow you to remain agile at top speeds and tackle
dynamic terrain while the articulated SpeedVault Trail
Plate helps you maintain footing.

@ Locked-in fit 488 lllusion Blue/Coral/Orange

Lightweight mesh upper contours to foot for second-skin
feel and can be cinched down for increased precision.

Additional Benefits

+ The Catamount Agil is carbon neutral. We first o"ﬂ"""o
increase our use of recycled materials to lower ARBOM
carbon emissions of the product and then support ~ NEUTRAL
independently verified carbon offsetting projects e

to neutralize the emissions we can't yet eliminate.  carbonNeutral.com

Nitrogen-infused DNA FLASH v2 midsole technology is
lighter and provides nearly 10% more energy return
than previous version.

« SpeedVault Trail Plate is made of the same Pebax
material used in our track spikes to deliver propulsive
speed and stability over rugged terrain.

- TrailTack Green outsole provides superior traction on wet
and dry surfaces and is made of 25% recycled material.

Perforated outsole shaves weight while delivering high-
performance traction, grip, and protection on the trails.

+ 57 mm lugs.

osexroooss || IR

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
100045 1D 488  5-12,13 1D 03/01/2024
Weight: 7.7 oz Midsole Height: 16:10 Offset: 6 mm

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 63



e’ 10403 (LT

MOUNTAIN TRAIL M

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
110403 1D 333 7-13,14,15 1D 12/01/2023
110403 1D 238 7-13,14,15 1D 12/01/2023
CAS CA D | A 17 110403 1D 405 7-13,14,15 1D 07/01/2023
$140 | #0077 " 110403 2E 405 7-13,14,15 2E 07/01/2023
- . 333 Lemon Chrome/Sedona Sage 238 Chateau Grey/Forged Iron - 405 Blue/Navy/Firecracker 416 Blue/Surf the Web/Sulphur
-13,1 1
AdO thble StOblllty Wlth 110403 1D 416 7-13,14,15 1D 07/01/2023
. . Weight: 11.0 oz Midsole Height: 20:12 Offset: 8 mm
trail-ready protection.
Adaptable stabilty \,y/ CASCADIA 17 GTX
= Our new Trail Adapt System utilizes an integrated midsole, $170 | #0539 Hll I ‘l | |||||
é rock plate, and zonal outsole pods to offer enhanced MEN’S 110402
- control and a stable ride over any terrain. \ Waterproof membrane STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
\P GORE-TEX® Invisible Fit membrane is bonded 110402 1D 062 7-12,13,14 1D 08/01/2023

& Enhanced traction directly to the upper for a lighter, more flexible fit. 062 Black/Blue/Firecracker
T 11 Biomimetic design draws from the anatomy of mountain
goat hooves; the forefoot outsole is split to better grip *Weights are based on samples and are subject to change for production pairs.

uneven surfaces while zonal pods enhance control.

di:b Soft cushioning

DNA LOFT v2 midsole technology provides soft cushioning

Weight: 11.7 oz* Midsole Height: 20:12 Offset: 8 mm

over any terrain to deliver comfort as you explore. H” I ‘l | | |||
WOMEN’S 120392
\\ STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
a—
120392 1B 609 5-12 1B 12/01/2023
120392 1B 142 5-12 B 12/01/2023
What’s New /o
N : : - ; « Trail Adapt System uses an integrated midsole, rock plate, 12039218 157 512 18 07/01/2023
AU AeoE e — and outsole system to deliver stability over any terrain. X
——— ) . U Y _ a0 i » I 609 Diva Pink/Black/Lemon Chrome 142 White Sand/Chateau Grey 157 White/Navy/Bittersweet - 028 Oyster/Blackened Pearl/Purple 120392 1B 028 5-12 B 07/01/2023
Women's . TrO\\Tock Rubber tfchno\ogy provides wet-dry traction 120392 1D 028 512 1D 07/01/2023
and is made of 25% recycled content.
Weight: 9.8 oz Midsole Height: 20:12 Offset: 8 mm

Additional Benefits

PriintDyed upper saves 66% of the energy and 75% of
the water required for the traditional dye process (not
applicable to GTX version).

. An articulated Ballistic Rock Shield between two layers of CAS CA D | A 17 GTX 0 KEEP YOI oRY Hll

DNA LOFT v2 foam provides necessary protection without $170 | #0539

I
limiting flexibility needed for smooth transitions. = WOMEN’S 120391
- TPU toe cap and mudguard provide protection and Waterproof membrane STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
durability to th .
HrERIEY o e upper 1203911B 460 6-12 B 08/01/2023

+ Cascadia 17 made with recycled materials equivalent GORE-TEX® Invisible Fit membrane is bonded
to 10 plastic water bottles (Cascadia 17 GTX materials directly to the upper for a lighter, more flexible fit. 460 Navy/Bittersweet/Peacoat Weight: 10.2 oz* Midsole Height: 20:12 Offset: 8 mm

equivalent to 11 bottles). *Weights are based on samples and are subject to change for production pairs.

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 65

"
&




LIGHT TRAIL /\/\_.

p—— (T

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
D | \/l D E 4 1N04051D 752 7-13,14,15 D 12/01/2023
10405 1D 405 7-13,14,15 D 07/01/2023

$100 | #0055
A familiar fit with features
made to tackle light trail

Weight: 10.4 oz Midsole Height: 20:12 Offset: 8 mm

752 Lemon Chrome/Black/Spring Bud 405 Blue/Navy/Firecracker

MEN’S 110404

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
= N/\«’\ Transition from road to trail DIVIDE 4 GTX
g /(\) $130 | #0517 110404 1D 084  7-13,14,15 1D 08/01/2023
- H DNA LOFT cushioning provides a soft, smooth ride from . - .

Weight: 10.9 Midsole Height: 20:12 Offset: 8

' the roads to the trails while high surface area lugs provide Waterproof membrane 9 o= iasole el sen s mm
necessary grip on offroad surfaces. GORE-TEX® Invisible Fit membrane is bonded
@ directly to the upper for a lighter, more flexible fit. 084 Black/Firecracker/Blue

@ Versatile upper

The road-shoe inspired fit features updated mesh that
enhances breathability while a TPU mudguard offers
protection from the trails.

@ Reliable traction

T 11 TrailTack Rubber outsole technology offers traction on

both wet and dry surfaces. H” I ‘l || | H
WOMEN'’S 120394
\\ STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
— 120394 1B 609 5-11,12 B 12/01/2023
Additional Benefits 120394 1B 061 5-11,12 1B 07/01/2023
Drainage slits in side of shoe. Weight: 9.3 oz Midsole Height: 20:12 Offset: 8 mm
« Creel sandwich air mesh is lightweight, breathable, and 609 Diva Pink/Black/Lemon Chrome
quick-drying.
. Tongue gusset provides secure and comfortable fit
around midfoot.
- Toe cap offers light protection against gravel, sticks, and WOMEN'’S 120393
other debris.
- Made with recycled materials equivalent to iy STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
7 plesific welkar beiilss: DIVIDE 4 GTX 120393 1B 073 5-1,12 1B 08/01/2023
4 VB[ <07 Weight: 9.8 oz Midsole Height: 20:12 Offset: 8 mm
¢ Waterproof membrane
GORE-TEX® Invisible Fit membrane is bonded
& directly to the upper for a lighter, more flexible fit. 073 Black/Blackened Pearl/Purple

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 67




e

Do your feet a favor

Whether we’re on the run or on the job, our feet always support our success. Through
extensive biomechanical testing and plenty of interviews with runners, walkers, movers,
shakers, and workers on their feet all day, we crafted these shoes to serve real people.

Choose from footwear styles like the Ghost Max, fan-favorite Adrenaline GTS 23, or
the versatile Addiction Walker 2. The Ghost Max provides a protective, supported
feel to runners and walkers alike thanks to our unique midsole rocker geometry —
GlideRoll Rocker — that actively assists in rolling your foot forward for an effortless
feeling underfoot. A tall stack of DNA LOFT v2 foam to cushion every landing and
reduce pressure underfoot for long-lasting comfort on the go. The Adrenaline
GTS 23 is one of our most popular support shoes and offers plush, lightweight
DNA LOFT v2 cushioning and our holistic GuideRails® support system for smooth
strides and support your natural motion path, no matter how you move. Our
Addiction Walker 2 makes every walk a piece of cake thanks to maximum
support from our Extended Progressive Diagonal Rollbar and adaptive DNA
cushioning technology. Wearers can also customize the fit of their shoes by
choosing between our universal fit upper, a classic upper with breathable mesh
and plenty of cushioning, or our StealthFit upper, which contours to the foot for

sleek support.



BEAST 23 / ARIEL '23 ADDICTION GTS 15 ADDICTION WALKER 2 ADDICTION WALKER ADDICTION WALKER ADRENALINE GTS 23 GHOST 15 GHOST MAX GHOST 16 GLYCERIN 21 GLYCERIN GTS 21
V-STRAP 2 SUEDE

'
|
'
'
'
'

PDAC A5500 DIABETIC
MEDICAL DEVICE

Between specialized APMA SEAL
widths, slip-resistant soles,

NON-STANDARD

added stability, extra room WIBTHS
for orthotics, and PDAC o
CK
qualifications for Medicare,
this category has options, ALLWHITE ’

no matter where your feet

NON SLIP SATRA

take you. TM144:2011

Check out the grid to
see whats available -~

T
O
@
w

V-STRAP R —
DGERES R GUIDERAILS  GUIDERAILS PDRB PDRB GUIDERAILS NEUTRAL NEUTRAL NEUTRAL NEUTRAL GUIDERAILS
A LA LINEAR LINEAR LINEAR LINEAR LINEAR UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL LINEAR UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL

*Men'’s only
** Women'’s only
+ Certification in progress

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 71




SOLUTION

e

Women’s

ADDICTION WALKER 2

$130 | #0517

Slip resistant. Supportive.
Soon to be your favorite.

Maximum support

Our Extended Progressive Diagonal Rollbar (PDRB) is

a support system for your entire body. It strategically
positions arch support to guide and keep your body in its
natural path of motion.

All-day comfort

DNA, our proprietary cushioning, adapts to your stride,
weight and speed. Why? So it can help protect you by
reducing impact on your joints.

Slip resistant

What stands between you and a lack of traction?
An innovative outsole that’s been certified
(SATRA TM144:2011) for slip resistance.

What'’s New

« The full-grain leather upper is both
comfortable and durable.

072 Black/Black

142 White/White

142 White/White

072 Black/Black

MEN’S 110318
STYLE

10318 1B 072
10318 1D 072
10318 2E 072
10318 4E 072
10318 1B 142
10318 1D 142
10318 2E 142
10318 4E 142
Weight: 14.5 oz

SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE

7-13, 14, 15 1B
7-13, 14, 15 1D
8-13, 14, 15 2E
8-13, 14, 15 4E
7-13, 14, 15 1B
7-13, 14, 15 1D
8-13, 14, 15 2E
8-13, 14, 15 4E
Midsole Height: 24:12

09/01/2019
09/01/2019
09/01/2019
09/01/2019
09/01/2019
09/01/2019
09/01/2019
09/01/2019
Offset: 12 mm

womews oz IIIMINHILY
STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
120307 1B 142 5-12 B 09/01/2019
120307 1D 142 5-12 1D 09/01/2019
120307 2A 142 5-12 2A 09/01/2019
120307 2E 142 6-12 2E 09/01/2019
120307 1B 072 5-12 1B 09/01/2019
120307 1D 072 5-12 1D 09/01/2019
120307 2A 072 5-12 2A 09/01/2019
120307 2E 072 6-12 2E 09/01/2019

Weight: 12.9 oz

Midsole Height: 24:12

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR

Offset: 12 mm

73

(%4
o
-
(=
=
o
4




r4
2
-
=)
-l
o
(%)

ADDICTION WALKER
SUEDE

$140 | #0077

Slip resistant. Supportive.
Now in soft suede.

Maximum support

Our Extended Progressive Diagonal Rollbar (PDRB) is a
support system for your entire body. It strategically positions
arch support to guide and keep your body in its natural
path of motion.

All-day comfort

DNA, our proprietary cushioning, adapts to your stride,
weight and speed. Why? So it can help protect you by
reducing impact on your joints.

Slip resistant

What stands between you and a lack of traction?
An innovative outsole that’s been certified
(SATRA TM144:2011) for slip resistance.

- 445 Peacoat/Shade/Peacoat

=+ 007 Alloy/Oyster/Peach

- 083 Black/Primer/Black

- 094 Shark/Alloy/Oyster

MEN’S 110319

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
10319 1D 445 7-13, 14,15 1D 09/01/2019
10319 2E 445 8-13, 14, 15 2E 09/01/2019
10319 1D 083 7-13,14, 15 1D 09/01/2019
10319 2E 083 8-13, 14, 15 2E 09/01/2019
10319 4E 083 8-13, 14, 15 4E 09/01/2019

Weight: 13.1 0z

Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm

WOMEN’S 120308

STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
120308 1B 007 5=12 B 09/01/2019
120308 1D 007  5-12 1D 09/01/2019
120308 1B 094  5-12 B 09/01/2019
120308 1D 094  5-12 1D 09/01/2019
120308 2E 094  6-12 2E 09/01/2019

Weight: 12 oz

Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR

75

(%4
o
-
c
=
o
4




ADDICTION WALKER MEN'S 110320 I
V-STRAP 2

$130 | #0517

Slip resistant. Supportive.
Soon to be your favorite.

= STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE

N 10320 1D 072 7-13,14, 15 1D 09/01/2019

10320 2E 072 8-13, 14, 15 2E 09/01/2019
10320 4E 072 8-13, 14, 15 4E 09/01/2019
072 Black/Black 142 White/White 10320 1D 142 7-13,14, 15 1D 09/01/2019
10320 2E 142 8-13, 14, 15 2E 09/01/2019

i q 110320 4E 142 8-13,14, 15 4E 09/01/2019
\ Maximum support

Weight: 14.5 oz Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm
Our Extended Progressive Diagonal Rollbar (PDRB) is

a support system for your entire body. It strategically
positions arch support to guide and keep your body in
its natural path of motion.

z b \ "f:::) All-day comfort n
0 W 7 X < | - | o
= P DNA, our proprietary cushioning, adapts to your stride, c
3 weight and speed. Why? So it can help protect you by =
[o) N reducing impact on your joints. o
@ X z
4
- > @ Slip resistant
— & >  What stands between you and a lack of traction?
An innovative outsole that’s been certified
" (SATRA TM144:2011) for slip resistance. H” ‘I ” ‘ ‘ H
e WOMEN’S 120309
A J STYLE SIZES WIDTH AVAILABLE
B - y
~ s Y. A\~ 120309 1B 142 5-12 1B 09/01/2019
¥ —e S - N\
. aps . < 120309 1D 142 5-12 1D 09/01/2019
Women’s A . : i Additional Benefits S = 4
% ~ (- =

— - The hook-and-loop closures are easy to use. \; \ e e ol 25 ORI

- The full-grain leather upper is both comfortable \\\\ ~ 120309 1B 072 5-12 B 09/01/2019

and durable. > 120309 1D 072 5-12 1D 09/01/2019

142 White/White 072 Black/Black
120309 2E 072 6-12 2E 09/01/2019

Weight: 12.9 oz Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 77




Our most-loved support shoe has a better-than-ever midsole. The soft, smooth ride runners love, now with lighter cushioning.

Ry
@ Enhanced upper

Engineered air mesh upper provides
comfort and breathability with 3D
Fit Print for added structure.

% Enhanced upper

Engineered air mesh upper provides
comfort and breathability with 3D Fit
Print for added structure.

ADRENALINE &
GTS 25

$140 | #0077

Updated cushioning % GuideRails® holistic
¢ support system

GHOST 15

$140 | #0077

(_r——:> Smooth transitions

The soft midsole and Segmented
Crash Pad team up for easy flow from
landing to toe-off.

@fgj Updated cushioning

New midsole features soft and lighter-
weight DNA LOFT v2 cushioning.

Midsole features soft and lighter
weight DNA LOFT v2 cushioning.

Our innovative technology supports your
body in its natural motion path while
keeping excess movement in check.

4y =

4

z - (7
(o) o
- -
= (=
=} —
— —
(o) o
(7] 4
Additional Benefits
- Made with recycled materials What’s New
equivalent to 9 plastic water bottles.
DNA LOFT v2 offers softness that's lighter-
weight than before.
Refined 3D Fit Print enhances secure fit.
Made with recycled materials equivalent to
6 plastic water bottles.
WOMEN’S 120381 H” I ml ‘ | ‘ | MEN’S 110391 H” m ‘I‘ ‘l” | | | ‘ WOMEN’S 120380 H” I‘ m I | “H MEN’S 110393 “lH ‘I‘ m H ‘ H ‘IH “ m
STYLE SIZES WIDTH  AVAILABLE STYLE SIZES WIDTH  AVAILABLE STYLE SIZES WIDTH  AVAILABLE STYLE SIZES WIDTH  AVAILABLE
120381 1B 104 5-12,13 1B 08/01/2023 103911D 020 7-13,14,15 1D 08/01/2023 120380 1B 020 5-12,13 B 10/31/2022 10393 1D 020 7-13,14,15 1D 10/31/2022
120381 1D 104 5-12,13 1D 08/01/2023 110391 2E 020 7-13,14,15 2E 08/01/2023 120380 1D 020  5-12,13 D 10/31/2022 10393 2E 020 7-13,14,15 2E 10/31/2022
12038118 020 5-12,13 1B 08/01/2023 10391 4E 020 7-13,14,15 4E 08/01/2023 120380 2A 020  6-12 2A 10/31/2022 10393 4E 020 8-13,14,15 4E 10/31/2022
1203811D 020  5-12,13 1D 08/01/2023 Weight: 10.1 0z Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm Weight: 9.10z Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm Weight: 10.1 0z Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm
120381 2E 020 5-12 2E 08/01/2023
Weight: 9.1 0z Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm
78 800.2.BROOKS SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 79



SOLUTION

Smooth, reliable cushioning for distraction-free runs. Soft, smooth, and protective for maximum comfort.

= GHOST 16 ioni i = GHOST MAX i joni iti | !
C’;),-CD Soft cushioning (Ff> Smooth transitions @ Enhanced upper @’f:b Protective Cushioning ((__,J> Effortless Transitions Stable Ride

$140 | #0077

Our soft, nitrogen-infused The soft midsole and Segmented Engineered air mesh upper blends $150 | #0528 A high stack of DNA LOFT v2 cushioning GlideRoll Rocker actively promotes A broad base offers inherent stability
DNA LOFT v3 cushioning delivers Crash Pad promotes an easy flow from stretch and structure with just-right and unique GlideRoll Rocker work smooth heel-toe transitions for an for a secure feel that doesn’t interfere
lightweight comfort. landing to toe-off. breathability. together to decrease pressure effortless feeling as you move. with a neutral stride.

underfoot for protective comfort.

(7
o
-
(=
=l
o
4

Additional Benefits

Unique Linear Last construction adds
more volume to the shoe for a comfortable

fit inclusive of foot shapes and orthotics.
What’s New P
. . P - The combination of soft cushioning,
New, nltroggh—lnfu§ed DNA LOFT v3 Women'’s _ . GlideRoll Rocker, and lower offset is beneficial
midsole for lightweight cushioning - e for the following conditions: Plantar Fasciitis,
New RoadTack rubber includes recycled Metatarsalgia, Morton’s Neuroma.

silica and is lightweight and durable . The soft midsole lowers pressure underfoot

Made with recycled materials equivalent which helps with Heel pad pain, Heel spur,
to 7 plastic water bottles Hallux Valgus (Bunions), Achilles Issues,
and Arthritis.

womewswzosor DRI veN's 10418 AR womensszoses NI MEN s 10408 WA
STYLE SIZES WIDTH  AVAILABLE STYLE SIZES WIDTH  AVAILABLE STYLE SIZES WIDTH  AVAILABLE STYLE SIZES WIDTH  AVAILABLE
120407 1B 020 5-12,13 1B 05/01/2024 110418 1B 020 7-13,14,15 B 05/01/2024 120395 1B 020 6-11,12 B 10/01/2023 110406 1D 020 7-13,14,15 1D 10/01/2023
120407 1D 020 5-12,13 1D 05/01/2024 110418 1D 020 7-13,14,15 1D 05/01/2024 120395 1D 020 6-11,12 1D 10/01/2023 110406 2E 020 7-13,14,15 2E 10/01/2023
120407 2A 020  5-12,13 2A 05/01/2024 110418 2E 020 7-13,14,15 2E 05/01/2024 120395 2E 020  7-1,12 2E 10/01/2023 110406 4E 020  7-13,14,15 4E 10/01/2023
120407 2E 020 5-12.13 2E 05/01/2024 110418 4E 020 7-13,14,15 4E 05/01/2024 Weight: 9.0 oz Midsole Height: 28:22 Offset: 6 mm Weight: 10.0 oz Midsole Height: 28:22 Offset: 6 mm
Weight: 8.8 oz Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm Weight: 9.8 oz Midsole Height: 24:12 Offset: 12 mm

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 81



Super-soft cushioning for supreme comfort.

E GLYCERIN 21

$160 | #0088

bei::) Supreme softness

Now with more super-soft, nitrogen-
infused DNA LOFT v3 cushioning that is
optimized to be lightweight, responsive,
and durable for plush comfort.

SOLUTION

womenszoson NI
STYLE SIZES WIDTH  AVAILABLE

120408 1B 020  5-12 B 02/01/2024
120408 1D 020  6-12 1D 02/01/2024
Weight: 8.8 oz Midsole Height: 28:18 Offset: 10 mm

82 1800.2BROOKS

What’s New

« New RoadTack rubber includes

.9@@ Improved fit

New, engineered warp knit upper is
breathable and allows for a flexible,
accommodating fit while staying soft
against your foot.

recycled silica and is lightweight
and durable.

- Additional 2mm of DNA LOFT v3

midsole for a plush ride.

Additional Benefit

Made with recycled
materials equivalent to
5 plastic water bottles.

MEN’S 110419

STYLE SIZES
110419 1D 020  7-13,14,15
110419 2E 020  8-13,14,15

Weight: 9.8 oz

(—> Smooth, stable transition

The broad platform stabilizes your
foot and promotes smooth heel-to-
toe transitions.

WIDTH AVAILABLE

D 02/01/2024
2E 02/01/2024

Midsole Height: 28:18 Offset: 10 mm

Super-soft cushioning with industry-leading support for supreme comfort.

[ NEW| G LYC E Rl N GTS 2’] @rgb Supreme softness

$160 | #0088

womewswzosos IV
STYLE SIZES WIDTH  AVAILABLE

120409 1B 020  5-12 1B 02/01/2024
120409 1D 020  6-12 1D 02/01/2024

Weight: 9.2 oz Midsole Height: 28:18 Offset: 10 mm

Now with more super-soft, nitrogen-
infused DNA LOFT v3 cushioning that is
optimized to be lightweight, responsive,
and durable for plush comfort.

@ Improved fit
® @

New, engineered warp knit upper is
breathable and allows for a flexible,
accommodating fit while staying
soft against your foot.

What’s New

New RoadTack rubber includes recycled
silica and is lightweight and durable.

- Additional 2mm of DNA LOFT v3 midsole
for a plush ride.

- Made with recycled materials equivalent
to 5 plastic water bottles.

MEN’S 110420

STYLE SIZES
110420 1D 020  7-13,14,15
110420 2E 020  8-13,14,15

Weight: 10.5 oz

%% GuideRails holistic

support system

Our innovative technology supports
your body in its natural motion path
while keeping excess motion in check.

WIDTH AVAILABLE

1D 02/01/2024
2E 02/01/2024

Midsole Height: 28:18 Offset: 10 mm

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 83

(7
o
-
(=
=l
o
4




SOCKS

105
White/RH
Stripe

Extended cushioning

Unique yarn blend provides extended hee

and forefoot cushioning.

573 181
Plum/Lt Blue White/BR Logo

b

161
White/BR Crew
CO, CF

GHOST
CREW SOCK

280495 | $18 | #0090

Size Intro date for
S-XL new colors

01/01/2024
Fabric

58% Nylon, 37% Polyester, 5% Spandex

More details
Anatomical design provides targeted
support and comfort for each foot
Y-heel pocket provides locked-in fit at
the heel
Stretchy welt at the opening of the sock
helps you put it on and take it off easily
Sock name and size stitched in for easy
reference

Race-day feel, everyday wear.

039
Black/BR Crew
CO, CF

& Arch support
)—\ A new stitching method delivers long-lasting,

targeted arch support.

100
White
CO, CF

4

J)L

001
Black
CO, CF

GHOST
QUARTER
SOCK

280499 | $16 | #0080

Size Intro date
S-XL 1/01/2022
5
Fabric

58% Nylon, 37% Polyester, 5% Spandex

More details

Anatomical design provides targeted
support and comfort for each foot

Y-heel pocket provides locked-in fit at
the heel

Stretchy welt at the opening of the sock
helps you put it on and take it off easily

Sock name and size stitched in for easy
reference

Odor resistant
Antimicrobial treatment helps prevent
growth of odor-causing bacteria.

-

S

.
001 478 100
Black Lt Blue White
CO, CF CO, CF

Sock purchases must be made in quantities of 3 per size and color.

eVl

g

GHOST
NO-SHOW
SOCK

280498 | $15 | #0570

Race-day feel,
everyday wear.

Extended cushioning
Unique yarn blend provides extended heel
and forefoot cushioning.

Arch support
A new stitching method delivers long-lasting,
targeted arch support.

Odor resistant
Antimicrobial treatment helps prevent
growth of odor-causing bacteria.

Size Intro date for new colors
S-XL 01/01/2024
Fabric

58% Nylon, 37% Polyester, 5% Spandex

More details

Anatomical design provides targeted support and
comfort for each foot

Y-heel pocket provides locked-in fit at the heel

Stretchy welt at the opening of the sock helps you
put it on and take it off easily

Sock name and size stitched in for easy reference

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR

85



SOCKS

GHOST LITE GHOST LITE GHOST LITE
CREW SOCK QUARTER NO-SHOW
2-PACK SOCK 2-PACK SOCK 2-PACK

280490 | $24 | #0021 280497 | $22 | #00MN 280496 | $20 | #0001

Size Size Intro date Second skin comfort
SxL S-XL 1/01/2022 ’
Intro date for new colors Fabric

Targeted cushioning
Cushioning at heel and toebox provide
comfort on the run.

01/01/2024
Intro dates for Brooks X Damon Brown:

«  97% Nylon, 3% Spandex

3/5/24: Exclusive sales window for More details

Black-owned businesses « Y-heel pocket provides locked-in fit at

3/19/24: Collection launch the heel & Arch support
« Non-slip stitch pattern at the forefoot /’\ A new stitching method delivers long-lasting,
Fabric helps reduce friction inside the shoe targeted arch support.
97% Nylon, 3% Spandex « Engineered knit enhances breathability

at the top of the foot

- Stretchy welt at the opening of the sock
helps you put it on and take it off easily

( S Odor resistant
J‘){ Antimicrobial treatment helps prevent growth
of odor-causing bacteria.

More details
Y-heel pocket provides locked-in fit at

the heel - Soldin 2-pack
- Non-slip stitch pattern at the forefoot + Sock name and size stitched in for easy
. - . . ference .
S d k f‘ helps reduce friction inside the shoe S d k f re Size Intro date for new colors
econda skin comfort. e econd skin comfort. - 0012024
helps you put it on and take it off easily 479 Navy/White Run USA 24: 05/14/2024
« Engineered knit enhances breathability
at th§ top of the foot Fabric
Sold in 2-pack 97% Nylon, 3% Spandex
- Sock name and size stitched in for easy
reference
More details
Y-heel pocket provides locked-in fit at the heel
Turgeted cushioning Arch support J Odor resistant . tNhonf;\ip stitch pattern at the forefoot helps reduce friction inside
. . . . . . o ) e shoe
Cushioning at heel and toebox provide b} A new stitching method delivers long-lasting, N Antimicrobial treatment helps prevent .
9 P 9 9 9 J pep E d knit enh breathability at the top of the foot
— . R ngineered knit enhances breathability at the top of the foo
comfort on the run. targeted arch support. growth of odor-causing bacteria. " gl tob s <o " Y P
+ Heel tab prevents slipping on the run
Sold in 2-pack
Sock name and size stitched in for easy reference
» o
\ % '
; s - & ' .
4 e
4 . - . . - A b 4 gy y
y > 3
. e - e 4 ~ ' ; -
- & ATE Qs ¥
794 100 001 915 Brooks X Damon 001 100 849 424 354 794 351 468 100 001 479
Yellow/White & White Black Brown 24 Black White Orange/White & Royal/White & Olive/White & Yellow/White & Sand/Lime Green Htr Oxford/Navy & White Black Navy/White Run
White/Yellow CO, CF CO, CF CO, CF Co, CF White/Orange White/Royal White/Olive White/Yellow & Lime Green Navy/Yellow CoO, CF Co, CF USA 24
CF CF co co
FOOTWEAR TIEBACK FOOTWEAR TIEBACK FOOTWEAR TIEBACK FOOTWEAR TIEBACK

Sock purchases must be made in quantities of 3 per size and color.
1.800.2.BROOKS SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 87



SOCKS

i CARBONITE RUN-IN RUN-IN
GHOST LITE SOCK NO-SHOW NO-SHOW
CREW SOCK 280431 | $18 | #0090 SOCK, SOCK

280522 | 14 | #0070 - I 3-PACK 6-PACK

T ,, 20095 | 221 w00m zeiss | 840 | #0002

Sizes Intro date
Size
S-XL Fabric

. DriLayer® 96% Nylon/4% Spandex
Intro dates / Y ° Sizes Intro date Sizes Intro date

i‘ -, -
397 Green/Run Lucky 24: 02/15/2024 4 More details S-XL 11/01/2022 S-XL 01/01/2023
403 Navy/Run USA 24: 05/14/2024 « DriLayer® yarn wicks sweat . )
¥ & yery Fabric Fabric
Y ’ « 3M™ Scotchlite™ Carbon Black

Fabric Stretch reflectivity detail 96% Nylon, 2% Polyester, 2% Spandex 96% Nylon, 2% Polyester, 2% Spandex

« Mesh zones for ventilation )
More detdils

Heel tab prevents slipping on the run

97% Nylon, 3% Spandex .
v P More details

Targeted arch compression
Heel tab prevents slipping on the run

Full underfoot cushioning
Y-heel pocket provides locked-in fit at

the heel
Sock name and size stitched in for easy

More details
Y-heel pocket provides locked-in fit at
the heel + Mini-crew height )
. Sock name and size stitched in for easy
Non-slip stitch pattern at the forefoot reference reference

Second skin comfort. - helpsreduce friction insde the shoe Breathable performance

Stretchy welt at the opening of the sock

helps you put it on and take it off easily deS|gﬂed tO Shlne Of‘ter dCH’l(

Engineered knit enhances breathability
at the top of the foot

Sock name and size stitched in for easy
reference Sock up and run.

. Y-heel pocket provides locked-in fit at
Seamless toe
the heel

Targeted cushioning
Cushioning at heel and toebox provide

comfort on the run. 3\' L i :
Q)< Visible in th? Dark o ) ' Run-ready fit D Breathable Targeted cushioning
3M™ Scotchlite™ Carbon Black Stretch reflectivity detail helps 4 ; . : =D .
Arch support . s Wider arch construction and midfoot ) Mesh zone on the top of the foot Cushioning at heel and toe box
5 L ) ) make you seen by drivers on the road. 4 7 . . . . )

BER A new stitching method delivers long-lasting, & compression provides better hold and delivers ventilation. provide targeted comfort.

targeted arch support. Extended Cushioning performance.

A Full underfoot cushioning for comfort with each step.

Z S Odor resistant
J) \ Antimicrobial treatment helps prevent growth Q Sweat-wicking

of odor-causing bacteria. 3 DriLayer® yarn wicks sweat.

V A
X y ) / ) j
-y
ol £
% 7
403 397 329 100 001 081 002
Navy/Run USA 24 Green/Run Lucky 24 Nightlife/Asphalt White Black Asphalt Asphalt/White/Black
co co, cF co, CF co, CF co, CF
Sock purchases must be made in quantities of 3 per size and color.
SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 89

88 18002BROOKS



SOCKS

20

750
Lemon Chrome

1.800.2.BROOKS

012
Asphalt/Black
CO, CF

HIGH POINT
CREW SOCK

280491 | $20 | #0001 AN
CARRBNN

NEUTRAL
“broduct”
CarbonNeutral.com

Long-lasting comfort over
the toughest trails.

High durability
Anti-abrasion yarn in high-friction areas makes the
sock durable for long-lasting wear.

Protective construction
Reinforcement in the toe box protects sensitive
areas for long-lasting comfort.

Sweat-wicking
Merino wool blend wicks sweat and controls odor
while mesh venting provides airflow.

Sizes Intro date for new colors
S-XL 01/01/2024
Fabric

60% Nylon, 19% Wool, 19% Polypropylene, and 2% Spandex

More details

« To make the High Point Crew Sock carbon neutral, we lower
emissions by increasing use of recycled materials. To neutralize
any remaining emissions, we support independently verified
carbon offsetting projects.

Unique yarn composition for superior cushion and rebound

Crew length provides protection and comfort for the trail without
excess fabric or coverage

Sock name and size stitched in for easy reference

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR

91



APPENDIX

92

midsole

—l_ E C H TA |_ K Specialized, high-tech features that set our shoes apart.

m /OISO /e (continued)

outsole

DYNAMIC CUSHIONING

DNA

A responsive midsole technology that cushions each
step and adapts to a runner’s unique stride, weight,
and speed.

DNA FLASH

A nitrogen-infused midsole cushioning compound that
provides ultralight softness with plenty of energy return
to power your run.

DNA FLASH v2

We reengineered the chemistry of our fastest midsole
technology to make it less dense and more — well,
more everything. Softer and lighter with nearly 10%
more energy return than the original, nitrogen-infused

DNA FLASH v2 foam is designed for high-speed running.

DNA LOFT

A finely calibrated mix of Brooks DNA foam, air, and
rubber, DNA LOFT is our soft cushioning engineered for
plush comfort without lost responsiveness or durability.

DNA LOFT v2

Lighter than the original but just as soft, DNA LOFT v2
has a unique balance of rubber, air, and a less dense,
lighter foam, for a plush feel that won't bottom out or
weigh you down.

DNA LOFT v3

Nitrogen-infused DNA LOFT v3 is our most amplified
soft cushion compound to date. We've fine-tuned the
nitrogen infusion process in DNA LOFT v3 for optimized
softness, enhanced responsiveness, and lighter weight,
all without sacrificing durability.

1.800.2.BROOKS

FLEXIBILITY & ALIGNMENT

Blown Rubber
A low-weight rubber compound. We dialed down
the density to crank up the responsiveness.

Flex Grooves

Strategic etching underfoot that enhances midsole
flexibility, for an effortless forefoot ride without
compromising the integrity of the cushioning.

HPR

High-performance rubber, or HPR, is an outsole
compound that’'s abrasion resistant and durable for
longer wear.

Propulsion Plate

Engineered to push runners forward with every stride,
the plate works with ultralight cushioning for optimal
race-day efficiency.

SkyVault Trail Plate

A Pebax plate engineered to aid in uphill running. When
a runner steps on the plate and pushes offin stride,

the plate bends and snaps back into place, delivering
propulsion and assistance as the runner climbs. And the
unique shape provides flexibility on technical terrain, as
well as stability and comfort on downbhills.

SpeedVault Race+ Plate

Made for speed, this plate delivers a consistent
experience for runners with different shoe sizes and
builds — the right bending stiffness, with no added
weight. And no added waste, thanks to zero-waste
manufacturing methods.

SpeedVault Trail Plate

Designed for efficient, fast running on technical trails,
this Pebax plate’s forefront sits close to the ground for
optimal forward motion. Its length extends beyond the
forefoot to improve performance, and it connects to
the big toe for propulsion. Plus, the plate lets the foot
articulate, so the shoe goes wherever the runner wants.

Segmented Crash Pad

Shaped like a caterpillar, a system of fully integrated
shock absorbers that accommodates any foot landing to
maximize efficiency, provide cushion, and create smooth
heel-to-toe transitions.

RapidRoll Rocker

The curved sculpting of the heel and toe of the midsole,
combined with a carbon fiber plate, is constructed to
propel you forward with effortless speed.

Trail Adapt System
Strategic configuration of zonal pods on the outsole,
designed for traction and stability on uneven terrain.

SUPPORT

Extended Progressive Diagonal Rollbar

An extended version of our Progressive Diagonal
Rollbar, which is a tri-density post at the medial
arch that is biomechanically engineered to allow
for progressive support and create smoother
transitions from the midstance phase to the
propulsion phase.

GlideRoll Rocker

The GlideRoll Rocker facilitates a smooth transition
forward in each step. It delivers more comfort —
keeping some people in their habitual motion path
— to help the body do less by reducing forefoot
pressure, energy absorption in soft tissues, and toe
and ankle motion.

GuideRails® holistic support system

An innovative, on-demand support technology that
guides the body — hips, knees, and joints — into its
natural motion path of least resistance.

Ballistic Rock Shield

A toughened, thermoplastic EVA sheath between
the outsole and midsole that protects the forefoot
by spreading out point loads from sharp objects.

Dual Stability Arch Pods
A passive support system utilized in the Dyad to
enhance inherent stability without the use of a post.

IDEAL Pressure Zones

An outsole technology that evenly disperses
impact away from the body for a comfortable and
effortless ride.

RoadTack Rubber

Our do-it-all rubber compound designed for
durability, light weight, and rebound. Made with
recycled materials.

Slip-Resistant Outsole (SATRA TM144:2011)
Slip resistance on both wet and dry surfaces.

TrailTack Rubber

A sticky rubber compound that provides
outstanding uphill and downhill traction, even on
wet surfaces.

TrailTack Green

The next generation of TrailTack Rubber, TrailTack
Green includes recycled content, and requires less
material to build than the original. So it's easier on
the environment while still delivering excellent wet-
dry traction on the run.

upper

3D Fit Print

An advanced screen-printing process to apply
strategic stretch and structure for a seamless,
impeccable fit.

Engineered Mesh

Custom-designed and strategically woven or
knit mesh that provides optimal structure and
breathability.

Knit

Our premium knit construction specifically designed
to move and expand seamlessly with your foot for a
sock-like fit and optimal performance.

GORE-TEX® Invisible Fit

An updated lightweight membrane is bonded directly
to the upper for a lighter, more flexible fit, offering
breathable, waterproof protection on the run.

OrtholLite® Sockliner
Contoured insert designed to fill any negative
space under the foot.

Stretch Woven
A pliable upper construction that wraps the foot
in a sock-like fit.

Ultimate Sockliner

A PU insert with an Ortholite® memory foam
middle layer and convoluted egg-crate surface that
provides substantial cushioning, breathability, and
conformability.

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR

>
o
0
m
4
=
3

93



APPENDIX

94

RELEASE DATES

ENERGIZE
REVEL 6

CUSHION

ADDICTION GTS 15
ADRENALINE GTS 23
ARIEL 23, BEAST 23
GHOST 15

GHOST 15 GTX

GHOST 16

GHOST MAX

GLYCERIN 21

GLYCERIN GTS 21
GLYCERIN STEALTHFIT 21
GLYCERIN STEALTHFIT GTS 21
TRACE 3

SPEED
HYPERION
HYPERION ELITE 4
HYPERION GTS
LAUNCH 10
LAUNCH GTS 10

1.800.2.BROOKS

light booking month

OCT 23 NOV 23 DEC’23

el [ [ | | | [ [ |

JAN '24 FEB '24 MAR ’24 APR 24 MAY 24 JUNE ’24  Notes for $24

new shoe

new shoe
new shoe
new shoe

new shoe

new color

new shoe

new color

- new color available

- normal booking month - new or updated shoe style

SPIKES
DRAFT XC
ELMN8-7
QW-K 4
WIRE 8

TRAIL
CALDERA 7
CASCADIA 17
CASCADIA 17 GTX
CATAMOUNT 3
CATAMOUNT AGIL
DIVIDE 4

DIVIDE 4 GTX

SOLUTION

ADDICTION GTS 15
ADDICTION WALKER 2
ADDICTION WALKER SUEDE
ADDICTION WALKER V-STRAP 2
ADRENALINE GTS 23

ARIEL 23, BEAST 23
GHOST 15

GHOST 16

GHOST MAX

GLYCERIN 21

GLYCERIN GTS 21

OCT ’23 NOV 23 DEC’23 JAN '24 FEB '24 MAR ’24 APR 24 MAY 24 JUNE ’24  Notes for $24

new shoe

L frewsoe [ | 3
0

(S [ [ — m
m

4

] O T — S
! ! | 8

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 98



LOCALLY (e

Did you know runners are 4x more likely to do their
research on brooksrunning.com and buy in a physical
store than they are to finish their purchase online?

W — srOOKS

Sign in to your account

Have you tried using =FastTrack
oh your mobile or tablet devices?

Locally.com allows Brooks to tell online shoppers when you have our products available in store. We have found that
retailers who share their inventory with Locally.com benefit from the web traffic on brooksrunning.com.

Using Fastlrack on the "go” is easy. In addition to
our mobile app — available in your device’'s app
store — the full web view also scales to screen on

Signing up for Locally can:

Introduce runners to your store

yOU r d eS kto p, |O pto p, tO b | et, d nd Mo bl |e d eVICeSs. Locally provides additional exposure to runners new to town or who haven’t been into your store yet. Enjoy a customizable
" notification schedule that lets you receive text and/or email alerts during business hours. You also have the option to
W — sro0xs direct message with the shopper at any time during the ordering process. Retailers who share inventory with Brooks
With FastTrack you can: Q sesh o through our dealer locator on Locally get five times more views than those that don’t.
ase.435 oo Drive traffic and sales

. View available inventory . . . . .
On Locally, customers can choose between these options: Reserve Online/Pickup In Store, Buy Online/Pickup In

Store/Same Day Delivery. Sales from these transactions on Locally have increased 4-6X throughout 2020 as customer
shopping behavior has evolved. This expanded toolkit gives runners more opportunities than ever to shop your store. You
can also accept orders for in-store pickup directly from brooksrunning.com, Facebook, your own site, and Locally.com.

«  Place at once and future orders
«  View order status and track shipments
« See who placed orders and access open baskets

Help us highlight your store
When our website inventory runs low, we direct runners to Locally to search retail inventory in their hometowns — at stores
like yours! And Brooks can layer Locally’s store locator tool into marketing campaigns to drive attendance to store events.

«  Email suggested baskets

>
o
0
m
4
=
3

APPENDIX

«  View and order from Brooks spotlight lists

«  Scan barcodes to access product

New

Locally now offers Same Day Delivery. To provide support for new shopping behaviors, Locally now enables all participating

. ) retailers Same Day Delivery with no additional cost. Same Day Delivery is a great addition to in-store or curbside pickup.
For optimal performance, use Chrome as your web browser gFastﬁack Available in Postmates market (US only for now), standard 3.5% transaction fee plus carrier delivery charges still apply.

. Sales reps can review and approve future orders

<= BROOKS Have any questions or just want to get started? Contact your Brooks rep, or head straight to www.locally.com/go/launch.

O6 1800.2.BROOKS SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 97



footwear at a glance footwear at a glance

APPENDIX

Men’s 110393 Men’s 110418
GHOST 15 GHOST 16
$140 | #0077 $140 | #0077
pg. 16,18, 79 pg. 14, 80
htlife/ 090 Black/Grey/White 040 Primer/Grey/Lime 474 Blue Opal/Black/ 456 Palace Blue/Provence 029 Black/Forged Iron/Blue 164 Coconut/Chateau/
429 Peacoat/Nightlife/Grey 025 Flintstone/Peacoat/Oak Nasturtium Forged Iron
. . 498 Bl P t/Nightlife 020 Black/Black
149 White/Ebony/Oyster 004 Ebony/Black/Oyster 098 Alloy/Oyster/Black 012 Black/Blackened Pearl/White 020 Black/Black/Ebony 141 White Sand/Red Orange/Blue ue/Peacoat/Nightlife ack/Blac
MU
Women’s 120380 Women’s 120407
‘ 422 Peacoat/Raspberry/ 175 White/Grey/Estate Blue 411 Skylight/Coconut/Sunset 445 Baja Blue/Pale Iris 151 White/White/Grey 090 Black/Grey/White
079 Black/Blue/Aruba 450 Peacoat/Pearl/Salt Air Apricot
020 Black/Black
112 Oyster/Alloy/White 012 Black/Blackened Pearl/White 149 White/Ebony/Oyster 004 Ebony/Black/Oyster 020 Black/Black/Ebony
Men’s 110406
>
GHOST MAX Y
130 Coconut/Skylight/Nightlife o
MU $150 | #0528 2
pg. 22, 81 . —c O
038 Black/Orange/ 174 Coconut/ 467 Skylight/Cloud Blue 071 Grey/Black/ 060 Black/Atomic Blue/ 470 Surf The Web/ 124 White/Oyster/ 020 Black/Black/Ebony x
Cloud Blue White Sand/ Sharp Green Jasmine Peacoat/Sulphur Metallic Silver
Men’s 110394 Women’s 120382 Chateau
Women’s 120395
GHOST 15
GTX
$170 | #0539 S ,;?
\/
pg. 20 | S . . “ « st . ity i
049 Black/Papaya/ 818 Papaya/Apricot/ 621 Faded Rose/ 135 Crystal Gray/White/ 082 Ebony/Open Air/ 628 Pink Glo/Purple/ 124 White/Oyster/ 020 Black/Black/Ebony
480 Blue/Peacoat/Orange 022 Black/Blackened Pearl/ 460 Peacoat/Blue/Pink 022 Black/Blackened Pearl/ Raspberry Blue Rosette Tuscany Lilac Rose Black Metallic Silver

Alloy Alloy

O8 1800.2BROOKS SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 99



footwear at a glance

Men’s 110419

GLYCERIN 21

$160 | #0088
pg. 6, 82
474 Blue Opal/Black/ 184 Coconut/Forged Iron/
Nasturtium Yellow
020 Black/Black 366 Lovebird/Pale Yellow Lime
Women’s 120408
496 Blue/Icy Pink/Rose
020 Black/Black 610 Pink Lady/Fuchsia Pink
Men’s 110421
GLYCERIN :
STEALTHFIT 21,
$160 | #0088 -
pg. 10 /

135 White/Grey/Black 238 Chateau Grey/Forged Iron

APPENDIX

100 18002.BROOKS

429 Blue/Nightlife/Black

894 Sunburst/Nasturtium/
Purple

840 Carrot Curl/
Autumn Maple

619 Grenadine/Salsa/Black

195 Coconut/Aqua/
Autumn Sunset

Women’s 120410

135 White/Grey/Black

151 White/White/Grey

151 White/White/Grey

108 Coconut/Chateau Grey/
Black

090 Black/Grey/White

090 Black/Grey/White

532 Raindrops/Purple Sage

footwear at a glance

Men’s 110412

TRACE 3
$100 | #0055
pg. 26, 28
049 Grey/Black/Ebony
Women’s 120401
109 White/Orchid/Apricot
MU
Men’s 110365
ADDICTION
GTS 15
$140 | #0077 A \\}\\\\\
Pg. 32 T =

077 India Ink/Black/Blue

= -

476 Blue/Peacoat/Yellow 422 Iris/Red Orange/Sulphur

098 Black/Blue/Pink Glo 191 White/Oyster/Black

082 Blackened Pearl/Skylight/lIris
MU

Women’s 120352

180 White/Alloy/Ebony

White

020 Black/Black/Ebony 099 Grey/Navy/Aqua

054 Oyster/Peacoat/Lilac Rose

185 White/Orange/Goblin Blue
MU

487 Blue/Nasturtium/Sunburst

071 Blackened Pearl/Red/Blue
MU

694 Pink Glo/Black/Orange

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 101

>
o
b
m
4
S
X




APPENDIX

footwear at a glance

Men’s 110391

ADRENALINE
GTS 23 :
$140 | #0077 \'\\\Q\\\V\)&
pg. 24,78 2 == =

027 Grey/Crown Blue/Orange 708 Yellow/Foraged lron/ 458 Cloud Blue/Goblin Blue/ 004 Black/White/Silver 006 Black/Hawaiian Ocean/ 017 Oyster/Black/Red Orange

Orange Lime Green
A\
404 Nine Iron/Folkstone/ 438 Peacoat/Orange/ 248 Crystal Grey/Surf the Web/ 065 Oyster/Ebony/Alloy 020 Black/Black/Ebony
Sulphur Surf the Web Grey
Women’s 120381
,&‘ e
117 White Sand/Sunset/ 004 Black/White/Silver 037 Black/Gunmetal/
Fuchsia Sharp Green
\/f ;‘f‘x
A\ <2 = \ "\\\\\\\\\\\4:.,
471 Blue Glass/Nile Blue/ 259 Crystal Grey/Villa/ 104 White/Oyster/Silver 072 Black/Light Blue/Purple 135 White/Grey/Black 039 Grey/Black/Purple 020 Black/Black/Ebony
Marina White

Women’s 120390
ARIEL GTS 23
$160 | #0088
pPg. 30

227 Chateau Grey/White Sand 090 Black/Grey/White 078 Grey/Black/Pink

Men’s 110401

BEAST GTS 23
$160 | #0088
pg. 30

216 Chateau Grey/White Sand/ 495 Peacoat/Blue/White 041 Black/Gunmetal
Blue

102 1800.2.BROOKS

footwear at a glance

Men’s 110420

GLYCERIN
GTS 21
$160 | #0088
pg. 8, 83 5 X =

474 Blue Opal/Black/ 184 Coconut/Forged lron/ 090 Black/Grey/White 020 Black/Black

Nasturtium Yellow
Women’s 120409
496 Blue/Icy Pink/Rose 630 Raspberry/Estate Blue 195 Coconut/Aqua/ 020 Black/Black
Autumn Sunset

Men’s 110422 Women’s 120411
GLYCERIN
STEALTHFIT
GTS 21
$160 | #0088
pg. 12 135 White/Grey/Black 135 White/Grey/Black

SPEED

NEUTRAL

Men’s 110407

HYPERION
$140 | #0077 V‘qﬁ\

pg. 38

497 Blue/Fiery Coral/Orange 120 White/Blue/Pink 095 Oyster Mushroom/Black Iris 020 Grey/Atomic Blue/Scarlet 008 Gunmetal/Black/White

Women’s 120396

497 Blue/Fiery Coral/Orange 120 White/Blue/Pink 430 Peacoat/Open Air/ 419 Crystal Grey/Blue Glass/ 008 Gunmetal/Black/White
Lilac Rose White

>
o
0
m
4
=
3

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 103



footwear at a glance SPEED footwear at a glance SPEED

NEUTRAL SUPPORT

Men’s 110408 Women’s 120397

Unisex 100046

APPENDIX

HYPERION HYPERION W
ELITE 4 GTS \ : ’» =
$250 | #05731 $140 | #0077 ) — &=
pg. 46 = pg. 40 3
488 lllusion Blue/Coral/Orange 675 Fiery Coral/Sunny Lime 497 Blue/Fiery Coral/Orange 008 Gunmetal/Black/White 497 Blue/Fiery Coral/Orange 008 Gunmetal/Black/White
Men’s 110410 Women’s 120399
Men’s 110390 LAU N CH
HYPERION GTS 10 B
MAX $10 | #0506 A\ A\
$170 | #0539 pg. 44 ; ) ;
pg. 36 410 Blue/Black/Fiery Coral 085 Black/White/Violet 441 Peacoat/Marina Blue/
" White Pink Glo
663 Fiery Coral/Orange Pop/ 196 White/Black/Nightlife 019 Black/Grey/ 426 Blue Surf/Cherry/Nightlife 078 Black/Blazing Yellow/White
Blue Orange Clown Fish
Women’s 120377
Unisex 100039 Unisex 100038
: i — ; DRAFT XC DRAFT XC
663 Fiery Coral/Orange Pop/ 196 White/Black/Nightlife 661 Pink Glo/Green/Black 441 Peacoat/Marina Blue/ 426 Blue Surf/Cherry/Nightlife SPIKE SPIKELESS
Blue Pink Glo $70 | #0583 $65 | #5753
pg. 50 pg. 51
308 Green Gecko/Red Orange/ 661 Pink Glo/Green/Black 661 Pink Glo/Green/Black 308 Green Gecko/Red Orange/
White White
Men’s 110409
LAUNCH 10 Unisex 100043 Unisex 100033 Unisex 100044
$110 | #0506
e ELMNS 7 QW-K v4 WIRE 8
) $150 | #0528 $120 | #0066 $150 | #0528
~ T
e — . R —— pg. 48 pg. 48 pg. 48
410 Blue/Black/Fiery Coral 063 Black/Nightlife/Blue 009 Iris/Ballad Blue/Sulphur 019 Black/Grey/ 052 Black/Blackened Pearl/
Orange Clown Fish White < >
Women’s 120398 467 Blue Glow/Nightlife/Red 081 Black/Grey/Nightlife 467 Blue Glow/Nightlife/Red g
m
4
o)
b
~ S
410 Blue/Black/Fiery Coral 063 Black/Nightlife/Blue 179 Grey/Crystal Grey/ 441 Peacoat/Marina Blue/ 085 Black/White/Violet 074 Black/Blackened Pearl/
Pale Peach Pink Glo Green

104 1800.2.BROOKS SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 105



footwear at a glance ENERGIZE

NEUTRAL

Men’s 110398

REVEL 6
$100 | #0055*
pg. 54

Y

*073 Black/Luna Rock 066 Blackened Pearl/Blue 121 White/Black
Retail Price = $105 | #5775

Women’s 120386

*073 Black/Luna Rock 474 Marina/Lilac Rose/ 459 Oyster Mushroom/ 121 White/Black 012 Black/Blackened Pearl/White
Retail Price = $105 | #5775 Pink Lady Alloy/Blue

trail at a Q/GHCG SPEED TRAIL

Men’s 110416 Women’s 120405 Unisex 100045
CATAMOUNT 3 CATAMOUNT
$170 | #0539 AGIL
pg. 60 $180 | #0099
g pg. 62
333 Lemon Chrome/ 007 Black/Diva Pink/ 488 lllusion Blue/Coral/Orange

Sedona Sage Lemon Chrome

5 | |
H trall at a glance ULTRA TRAIL
4
w
o
o
<
Men’s 110415 Women’s 120404
CALDERA7
$150 | #0528
pg. 58
741 Lemon Chrome/Black/ 249 White Sand/ 094 Lunar Rock/ 227 Chateau Grey/White Sand
Springbud Chateau Gray/Yellow Lemon Chrome/Black

106 1800.2.BROOKS

trail at a Q/OHCG MOUNTAIN TRAIL

Men’s 110403

CASCADIA17
$140 | #0077
pg. 64
333 Lemon Chrome/ 238 Chateau Grey/ 405 Blue/Navy/Firecracker 416 Blue/Surf the Web/Sulphur
Sedona Sage Forged lron
Women’s 120392
609 Diva Pink/Black/ 142 White Sand/ 157 White/Navy/Bittersweet 028 Oyster/Blackened Pearl/
Lemon Chrome Chateau Grey Purple
Men’s 110402 Women’s 120391
CASCADIA17
GTX
$170 | #0539
pg. 65

062 Black/Blue/Firecracker 460 Navy/Bittersweet/Peacoat

trail at a Q/OHCG LIGHT TRAIL

Men’s 110405 Women’s 120394
DIVIDE 4
$100 | #0055 >
pg. 66 o
= - 5
e R A o i A -2 m
752 Lemon Chrome/Black/ 405 Blue/Navy/Firecracker 609 Diva Pink/Black/ 061 Alloy/Oyster/Violet z
Spring Bud Lemon Chrome E
X
Men’s 110404 Women’s 120393
DIVIDE 4 GTX
$130 | #0517
pg. 67

073 Black/Blackened Pearl/
Purple

084 Black/Firecracker/Blue

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 107



solution at a glance

APPENDIX

Men’s 110365 Women’s 120352
ADDICTION
GTS 15
$140 | #0077 A NG
pg. 32 - — p -~ —
077 India Ink/Black/Blue 020 Black/Black/Ebony 099 Grey/Navy/Aqua
Men’s 110318 Women’s 120307
ADDICTION N -
WALKER 2 PR = S
$130 | #0517 ;&‘\‘\_“ o ;_ = »
pg. 72 S—— e
072 Black/Black 142 White/White 142 White/White
Men’s 110320 Women’s 120309
ADDICTION -
WALKER - K"
V-STRAP 2 &4 —i
$130 | #0517 = S ——
pg. 76 072 Black/Black 142 White/White 142 White/White
Men’s 110319 Women’s 120308
ADDICTION
WALKER
SUEDE
$140 | #0077
pg. 74 445 Peacoat/Shade/Peacoat 083 Black/Primer/Black 007 Alloy/Oyster/Peach

108 1800.2.BROOKS

054 Oyster/Peacoat/Lilac Rose

072 Black/Black

072 Black/Black

094 Shark/Alloy/Oyster

solution at a glance

Women’s 120390

ARIEL
GTS 23
$160 | #0088
pg. 30
227 Chateau Grey/ 090 Black/Grey/White
White Sand
Men’s 110401
BEAST
GTS 23
$160 | #0088
pg. 30 = Tt
216 Chateau Grey/ 495 Peacoat/Blue/White
White Sand/Blue
Men’s 110391 Women’s 120381
ADRENALINE QA0
GTS 23 |
$140 | #0077 — R
pg. 78 Bty e e, e 2B
020 Black/Black/Ebony 104 White/Oyster/Silver
Men’s 110393 Women’s 120380
GHOST 15
$140 | #0077
pg. 79
020 Black/Black/Ebony 020 Black/Black/Ebony
Men’s 110406 Women’s 120395
GHOST MAX
$150 | #0528
pg. 81

020 Black/Black/Ebony 020 Black/Black/Ebony

078 Grey/Black/Pink

041 Black/Gunmetal

Men’s 110420 Women’s 120409
GLYCERIN
GTS 21
$160 | #0088
pg. 83
020 Black/Black/Ebony 020 Black/Black 020 Black/Black
Men’s 110418 Women’s 120407
GHOST 16
$140 | #0077
pg. 80
020 Black/Black 020 Black/Black
Men’s 110419 Women’s 120408
GLYCERIN 21
$160 | #0088
Pg. 82

020 Black/Black 020 Black/Black

>
o
0
m
4
=
3

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 109



APPENDIX

socks at a glance

GHOST CREW SOCK
280495 | $18 | #0090
pg. 84

\
<
Qe S

478 573 181
Lt Blue Plum/Lt Blue White/BR Logo

GHOST NO-SHOW SOCK
280498 | $15 | #0570

039 105 161
Black/BR Crew White/RH White/BR Crew
Cco, CF Stripe CO, CF

GHOST LITE CREW SOCK 2-PACK

GHOST QUARTER SOCK
280499 | $16 | #0080
pg. 84

I do ' 4

> ‘\’j
100 001
White Black
Co, CF Co, CF

GHOST LITE QUARTER

socks at a glance

GHOST LITE CREW SOCK
280522 | $14 | #0070

pg. 88
403 397
Navy/Run USA 24 Green/Run

Lucky 24

RUN-IN NO-SHOW

CARBONITE SOCK
280431 | $18 | #0090
pg. 88

329
Nightlife/Asphalt
co

RUN-IN NO-SHOW SOCK 3-PACK
280493 | $22 | #00N

pg. 89
{
Y i
100 001 081
White Black Asphalt
CO, CF CO, CF CO, CF

HIGH POINT CREW SOCK
280490 | $24 | #0021 SOCK 2-PACK SOCK 6-PACK 280491 | $20 | #0001
pg. 85 pg. 86 280497 | $22 | #00M 280494 | $40 | #0002 pg. 90
pg. 86 pg. 89
s ‘ \ \ ‘ A
N Sl , // PR 4 p: < e f
- T - -
001 478 100 794 100 001 915 Brooks X 001 100
Black Lt Blue White Ye\lpw/White & White Black Damon Brown 24 Black White 002 750 012
€O, cF co, cF White/vellow €O, cF co, cr €O, cF co, cr Asphalt/White/Black Lemon Chrome Asphalt/Black
CO, CF CO, CF
>
GHOST LITE NO-SHOW SOCK 2-PACK i
280496 | $20 | #0001 :
.87 Zz
Pg E
b
> - P 3
/ 4 y
¢ s - /=~
ATEY Qs o> ’\J’
849 424 354 794 351 468 100 001 479
Orange/White & Royal/White & Olive/White & Yellow/White & Sand/Lime Green Htr Oxford/Navy & White Black Navy/White Run
White/Orange White/Royal White/Olive White/Yellow & Lime Green Navy/Yellow Co, CF Co, CF USA 24
CF CF co co
FOOTWEAR TIEBACK FOOTWEAR TIEBACK FOOTWEAR TIEBACK FOOTWEAR TIEBACK

110 1800.2.BROOKS

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 111



APPENDIX

12

UNITED STATES

west

Dave Adams

(310) 200-1056

AZ, HI, Southern CA, Southern NV
david.adams/@verizon.net

Wendy Bell

(916) 622-2370

Northern CA
wendyhbell@ymail.com

Brent Bickel

(503) 332-9397

Southern WA, OR, Southern ID
bebickel@comcast.net

Glenn Collins

(303) 418-3139

AK, Northern WA, Northern ID
gcsportspnw@gmail.com

Bob Compton

(619) 840-7043

San Diego
comptonbc@me.com

Monique Ecker
(214) 632-0842
CO,NM
monique@issrep.com

Meghan Newell

(408) 472-0952

Northern CA
meg.m.newell@gmail.com

Jordan Welty

(308) 380-5720

MT, WY, UT
Jjordanjustinewelty@gmail.com

Scott Young

(310) 780-7182
Southern CA
syoung1308(@aol.com

1.800.2.BROOKS

midwest

Carrie Ditty

(773) 263-5178

OH, WV
carrie.patrick@gmail.com

Jacob Brooks

(239) 839-7971

OK, North TX, MO
Brooksjacob0312@gmail.com

Mike Fleming
(865) 567-3006
KY, TN
tnbigfan@aol.com

Chris Gunderson
(512) 296-7236

South & West TX
gunderson@issrep.com

Tim Hartnett

(414) 708-9868

Wi
tim@flahertygreen.com

Drew Jones

(615) 804-4290

TN
jones.drew.615@gmail.com

John Keane

(616) 822-1229

MI, IN
john@keansesales.com

GANADA

Adam Archdekin

(416) 658-7629

Ontario
adam@redpointventuresinc.com

Brooks Sports, Limited
(778) 725-6928

Steve Cyr

(418) 929-6916

QC, Atlantic Canada
stevecyri914@gmail.com

Alan Walker

(734) 834-7869

KS, MO
awalker.runsports@gmail.com

Tom Rand

(303) 995-5025

MN, ND, SD
randsportsinc@gmail.com

Cathy Reed

(616) 901-1801

MI, Northern OH
cruns28@gmail.com

Carlos Rivas

(832) 984-8218

AR, LA, MS
yourrepcarlos@gmail.com

Len Sitko

(312) 286-3075

IL
len@keanesales.com

Scott Warmbier
(712) 310-1360

IA, NE
scottw(@issrep.com

Alex White

(515) 441-1465

IN, Southwest OH
alex.white@whiteriverathletics.com

McOuat Agencies

(204) 663-3738

MB, SK, Thunder Bay
scottandwendy@mcouatagencies.com

Jeremiah Johnston
(604) 768-5816

AB,BC, YT
jeremiah@solojsales.com

eqst

John Cappiello
(484)988-1443

Eastern PA, DE
john.cappiello@verizon.net

Jake Champagne
(949) 466-9995
Upstate NY, Western PA

champagnesports@gmail.com

Chris Cutler

(802) 779-3213

CT, NH
ccutler!235@gmail.com

Chris Dolan

(610) 733-8074
Eastern NC/SC
cdolan28@gmail.com

Jay Euzukonis

(978) 210-1885

Eastern MA, RI, ME
Jjeuzukonis@gmail.com

Mike Gohn

(301) 466-3254

Metro MD, D.C., VA
gohnzer30@gmail.com

Will Knox

(410) 733-4207

DE, MD, VA
will352406@gmail.com

Scott Krypel

(781) 7717927

MA
scottkrypel@comcast.net

Greg Moore

(727) 267-3787

North FL
gbmoore88@gmail.com

Joe Norton

(949) 202-7943

Greater NYC
brooksrunning15@gmail.com

Gene Ulishney
(954) 610-1026
South FL
gulishney@aol.com

Matt Weber

(704) 577-1895

GA, AL
mattweber23@comcast.net

Nicole Wood
(214) 641-0528
Western NC/SC
nicole.wood@brooksrunning.com

INTERNATIONAL

Argentina

JM Sport SRL

General Savio 2750
San Martin CPA 1650
Buenos Aires
ARGENTINA

Tel: +54 114718 7166
info@brooksrunning.ar

Australia

Texas Peak Pty. Ltd.

30 Tullamarine Park Road

Tullamarine Victoria, 3043

Australia

Tel: 61-3-9338-5099

Fax: 61-3-9338-9735
customerservice@brooksrunning.com.au
www.brooksrunning.com.au

Austria

Brooks Sports GMBH
Willy-Brandt-Weg 13

48155 MUnster Germany

Tel: +49 251202 62128
customer-service@brooksrunning.at

Belgium, Luxembourg, Netherlands
Brooks Sports BV

Olympisch Stadion 33

1076 DE Amsterdam

Netherlands

Tel: +31202144100

info@brooksrunning.nl

Brazil

SBF COM. Prod. Esportivos LTDA.
Rua Hugo D'antola, 200

Bairro Lapa - Sao Paulo

Brasil

Tel: 5511 2588-5000

Canada

3019-3713 Kensington Ave
Burnaby, BC V5B OA7

Tel: 800-2-BROOKS

Chile

Forus S.A

Avda. Las Condes 11281
Las Condes

Santiago

Chile

Tel: 56-2-2923 5425

China

Welland (Suzhou) Ecommerce Co., LTD
1608 Building B, #388 Zhongjiang Road,
Shanghai, China

Tel: 0086-18917326266
Roland.lin@welland-corp.com

Colombia

Disandina S.A.

Calle 80 sur # 47D 65. Bod. 108.
Sabaneta, Antioquia

Tel: +57(4) 444 2404
puribe@disandina.com

Czech Republic
VAVRYS CZ s.r.o.
Uherskobrodska 983
Luhacovice 763 26
Czech Republic

Tel: +420 577131685
info@vavrys.cz

Ecuador, Peru, Bolivia
Superdorte S.A

Av. Galo Plaza Lasso 13 -205 y Av.
Los Cerezos

Quito, Pichinga - Ecuador

Tel: + 593 99 368 1912

EMEA HQ Brooks Sports B.V.
Olympisch Stadion 331076 DE
Amsterdam

The Netherlands

+3120 214 4129
info@brooksrunning.nl

France

BROOKS Sports Sarl

Parc de la Duranne

240 avenue René Descartes -
Parc Le Clamar

13290 LES MILLES

France

Tel: +33.442.52.92.58
info@brooksrunning.fr

Germany

Brooks Sports GmbH
Willy-Brandt-Weg 13

48155 Munster, Germany

Tel: (+49) 0251202 62120
customer-service@brooksrunning.de

Greece

Shop & Trade S.A.

222 Piraeus St.

Tavros, 177 78

Athens

Greece

Tel: 0030 210 340 84 00
info@shopandtrade.gr

Hong Kong

Hong Kong

Active Brands Asia Limited
Unit A, 15/F., Vulcan House, 21
Leighton Road,

Causeway Bay, Hong Kong
Tel: 852-2891-1589

Fax: 852-2891-1667
www.ab-asia.com

Iceland

RUN2 EHF
Stakkahraun 1
220 Hafnarfjorour
Iceland

Tel: +354 555 7677
fjola@run2.is

India

Selection Centre Sports Private Limited
7, Chaman Chambers, A P Marg,
Dhobitalao,

Next to Metro Inox, Mumbai 400020,
Maharashtra, INDIA

Tel: ++919819162455 / +917304665184
kartik.shah@selectionsports.in

Israel

R.U.N. Sports Ltd.
Hamagshimim 20 Street
Petach Tikvah

Israel

Tel: 972-72-2512922
runbrooks@brooks.co.il

Italy

Brooks Italy

Via della Canapiglia, 15
56019 Migliarino (PIl)
Italy

Tel: +39 050 6398601
info@brooksrunning.it

Japan

ITOCHU Corporation

2-5-1, Kita-Aoyama, Minato-ku,
Tokyo, Japan 107-8077
Tel:+81-3-3497-2506
Fax:+81-3-3497-2593
www.brooksrunning.co.jp

Malaysia’

Paragon Vest SDN BHD

Lot 16, Jalan Lada Sulah 16/11
Seksyen 16, 40200 Shah Alam
Selangor

Malaysia

Tel: +60167233395

Fax: 03 5511 3831
info@pvestsb.com

Mexico

Arena Continental

Rio Tizapan #1747 Col. Atlas C.P. 44870
Guadalajara, Jalisco México.

Tel: +52-33-3654-0329
www.brooksrunning.com.mx
contacto@arenacontinental.com

Morocco

MERCURE INTERNATIONAL
Immeuble LAlbu

17 AV. Albert [ 98000 Monaco
Tel: +37793101400
f.ouillou@mim.mc

New Zealand

Bocara Ltd

Auckland, NZ

Tel: +64 0800 613502
customerservice@brooksrunning.co.nz
www.brooksrunning.co.nz

Panama

Grupo Sport Panama S.A.
17st. St. Paseo Gorgas

P.O. Box 0302-00636
Colon Free Zone, Colon
Rep. of Panama

Tel. +5074412500
kaledsaker@gspanama.net

Philippines

Sport Resources, Inc.

Quorum Centre, #73 Good
Harvest Complex,

C. Raymundo Ave,,

Brgy, Caniogan Pasig City,
1606 Metro Manila, Philippines
Tel: + 632-651-7777

Fax: + 632-651-7744
www.brooksrunning.com.ph

Poland

4Run Sp. z 0.0.
Kossaka 19

64-920 Pila

Poland

Tel: +48 512 249 822
poczta@4run.pl

Scandinavia

Brooks Scandinavia AB
Svardvagen 21

182 33 Danderyd

Sweden

Tel: +46 10 64106 80
info@brooksscandinavia.se

Slovenia

MASEL d.o.o.

Savlje 89

1000 Ljubljana
Slovenia

Tel: +386 15307110
info@brooksrunnig.si

South Africa

SBR Importers & Distributors
Unit 2 Heron Park

Olive Grove Industrial Estate
Ou Paardevlei Road, Firgrove Rural
Somerset West

7110

Cape Town, South Africa

Tel: +27 11 825-7324

Tel: 42711825 -8928
info@brooksrunningsa.co.za

South Korea

Run Collection, Inc

27, Teheran-ro 2-gil, Gangnam-gu,
Seoul, Republic of Korea
(FASTFIVE #821) (06247)

Tel: +821533-2639

Email: master@runcollection.co.kr

Spain

Brooks Running, S.L.U

Ronda Maiols 1

Sant Quirze Del Valles Barcelona
08192 Barcelona

Spain

Tel: +34 900 15 30 30
info@brooksrunning.es

Switzerland

Brooks Sports GmbH

Obere Zollgasse 75

3072 Ostermundigen Switzerland
Tel: +4131539 19 91
customer-service@brooksrunnung.ch

Taiwan

Crystal Sparkling Int.Co.

5F., No.297, Sec. 2,

Tiding Blvd., Neihu Dist.,
Taipei City 114, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Tel: +886-2-6617-3888

Fax: +886-2-2657-9352
cs@crystals.com.tw

Thailand

Thanasub (Thailand) Co., Ltd.
135/48-49 Bangkhunnon Road
Bangkhunnon, Bangkoknoi
Bangkok 10700

Thailand

Tel: 662-882-7781
www.brooksthailand.com

United Arab Emirates

Al Boom Marine LLC

PO Box 30439

Dubai

United Arab Emirates

Tel: +9714 289 4699
rudolph.nicolas@alboommarine.com

United Kingdom
Brooks Sports LTD

2 Eagle Court

Hatchford Way
Birmingham

B26 3RZ

Tel: +44 (0)19032948018
info@brooksrunning.co.uk

Please contact Brooks
Malaysia for distribution to
the following countries:
Malaysia, Indonesia, Singapore,
Brunei, Vietnam

SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR

>
o
0
m
4
=
3

13



notes notes

14 18002.8ROOKS SPRING 2024 | FOOTWEAR 115



16

PRODUCT INDEX

men’s and women’s

Addiction GTS 15
Addiction Walker 2
Addiction Walker Suede
Addiction Walker V-Strap 2
Adrenaline GTS 23

Beast GTS 23/Ariel GTS 23

Caldera 7
Cascadia 17

Cascadia 17 GTX

Catamount 3
Catamount Agil
Divide 4

Divide 4 GTX
Ghost 15
Ghost 15 GTX
Ghost 16

Ghost Max

1.800.2.BROOKS

32
72
74
76

, /8

30
58
64
65
60
62
66
67
79
20

14, 80
22,81

Glycerin 21
Glycerin GTS 21

Glycerin StealthFit 21
Glycerin StealthFit GTS 21

Hyperion

Hyperion Elite 4

Hyperion GTS
Hyperion Max
Launch 10
Launch GTS 10
Revel 6

Trace 3

6,82
8,83
10
12
38
46
40
36
42
44
54

26, 28

unisex

Draft XC 50
Draft XC Spikeless 51
ELMN8-7 48
QW-K v4 48
WIRE 8 48
socks

Carbonite Sock 88
Ghost Crew Sock 84
Ghost Lite Crew Sock 88
Ghost Lite Crew Sock 2-Pack 86
Ghost Lite No-Show Sock 2-Pack 87
Ghost Lite Quarter Sock 2-Pack 86
Ghost No-Show Sock 85
Ghost Quarter Sock 84
High Point Crew Sock 90
Run-In No-Show Socks 3-Pack 89
Run-In No-Show Socks 6-Pack 89

SHOE SIZES

MIX

Paper from
responsible sources
FSC

www.fsc.org FSC® 0002095

US Men 35| 4 (45| 5 55| 6 |65 7 | 75| 8 | 85| 9 95|10 /105 M |N5| 12 |125| 13 14 | 15 | 16
US Women 5 55 6 |65| 7 75| 8 85| 9 |95 10 |[105| M | N5 | 12 | 125/ 13
Europe Unisex 355| 36 365|375 | 38 |385| 39 | 40 |405| 41 | 42 |425 43 | 44 |445 45 |455| 46 | 465|475 485|495 505
UK Men 25| 3 | 35| 4 (45| 5 |55| 6 65| 7 | 75| 8 85| 9 |95 10 |[105| 1M |M5| 12 13|14 | 15
UK Women 3 35 4 |45| 5 55| 6 65| 7 |75 8 85| 9 | 95|10 |105| T
JapanMen (cm) | 225| 23 | 23 |235| 24 245 25 | 25 255 | 26 | 265 27 |275| 28 |285| 29 |295| 30 |305 31 | 32 | 33 | 34
é‘:np)“"w°me“ 22 |225/| 23 | 235| 24 | 245 25 |255| 26 |265| 27 | 28 |285| 29 | 295 30
SOCK SIZES

SMALL MEDIUM LARGE X-LARGE
US Women 4-65 7-95 10-12.5
US Men 6-85 9-15 12-14.5
European 34-37 38-41 42-45 46-49

BROOKS SPORTS, INC.
3400 Stone Way N, Ste 500
Seattle, WA 98103

brooksrunning.com

CUSTOMER SERVICE
1.800.2.brooks

TO PLACE AN ORDER
fasttrack.brooksrunning.com

SEASONAL UPC CODES

fasttrack.brooksrunning.com/#/

DIGITAL ASSETS & E-CATALOGS

brooksrunningcreative.com

TRAINING RESOURCES

expertvoice.com/brand/brooks

myagi.com/s/sra
myagi.com/s/runbraexperts

GET TO KNOW BROOKS

facebook.com/brooksrunning

twitter.com/brooksrunning
youtube.com/brooksrunning

instagram.com/brooksrunning
pinterest.com/brooksrunning

BLOG talk.brooksrunning.com

© 2023 Brooks Sports, Inc. All rights reserved.
Brooks’ products are designed and engineered in the USA.

Brooks® reserves the right to alter its specifications or delete

products without notice. This catalog deserves another

chance. Please recycle.






